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A0.00 GENERAL A2.1BC.1 ‘CONCRETE PLAN - TOWER BC CONNECTOR - LVL 1 & ROOF |M2.2C.13 TOWER C - LVL 3 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2B.12 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER B - LVL 2
A0.00 COVER PAGE A2.20 PLANS - BUILDING |M2.2C.14 TOWER C - LVL 4 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2B.13 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER B - LVL 3
A0.01 SHEET INDEX - ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION A2.2A.01 PLAN - TOWERA-LVLB |M2.20.15 TOWER C - LVL 5 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2B.14 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER B - LVL 4
A0.02 GENERAL INFORMATION A2.2A.02 PLAN - TOWER A - LVL P2 |M2.2C.16 TOWER C - LVL 6 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2B.15 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER B - LVL 5
A0.03 ACCESSIBILITY A2.2A.11 PLAN - TOWERA-LVL1 |M2.20.17 TOWER C - LVL 7 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2B.16 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER B - LVL 6
A0.04 ACCESSIBILITY NOTES - MOUNTING HEIGHTS - ELEC A2.2A.12 PLAN - TOWERA-LVL 2 |M2.2C.18 TOWER C - LVL 8 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2B.17 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER B - LVL 7
A0.05 ACCESSIBILITY ROUTE AND DOORS A2.2A.13 PLAN - TOWERA-LVL3 IMZ.ZC.R TOWER C - ROOF MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2BR FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER B - ROOF
A0.06 ACCESSIBILITY PUBLIC SPACES A2.2A.14 PLAN - TOWERA-LVL 4 |M2.3BC.11 TOWER BC CONNECTOR - LVL 1 MECHANICAL PLAN FA2.2C.01 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER C - PARKING LEVEL
A0.07 ACCESSIBILITY NOTES & DIAGRAMS - TYPE A UNITS A2.2A.15 PLAN - TOWERA-LVL5 |M2.4.A ENLARGED MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT A FA2.2C.11 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER C - LEVEL 1
A0.08 ACCESSIBILITY NOTES & DIAGRAMS - TYPE B UNITS A2.2A.16 PLAN - TOWERA-LVL6 |M2.4.B ENLARGED MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT B FA2.2C.12 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER C - LEVEL 2
A0.10 ASSEMBLIES - FLOORS, CEILINGS, ROOFS A2.2AR PLAN - TOWER A - ROOF |M2.4.C ENLARGED MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT C FA2.2C.13 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER C - LEVEL 3
A0.11 ASSEMBLIES - EXTERIOR WALLS, INTERIOR PARTITIONS A2.2AB.11 PLAN - LOBBY |M2.4.D ENLARGED MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT D FA2.2C.14 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER C - LEVEL 4
A0.20 ‘CODE SUMMARY - FIRE LIFE SAFETY REPORT A2.2B.01 PLAN - TOWERB-LVLB |M2.4.E ENLARGED MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT E FA2.2C.15 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER C - LEVEL §
A0.21 ‘CODE SUMMARY - FIRE LIFE SAFETY REPORT A2.2B.02 PLAN - TOWER B - LVL P2 |M2.4.F ENLARGED MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT F FA2.2C.16 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER C - LEVEL 6
A0.22 ‘CODE SUMMARY - FIRE LIFE SAFETY REPORT A2.2B.03 PLAN - TOWER B - LVL P1 |M2.4.G ENLARGED MECHANICALPLAN - UNIT G FA2.2C.17 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER C - LEVEL 7
A0.23 ‘CODE SUMMARY - FIRE LIFE SAFETY REPORT A2.2B.11 PLAN - TOWERB - LVL 1 |M2.4.H ENLARGED MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT H FA2.2C.18 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER C - LEVEL 8
A0.30 CODE ANALYSIS - LIFE SAFETY - TOWER AB PODIUM A2.2B.12 PLAN - TOWERB - LVL 2 |M2.4.| ENLARGED MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT | FAG.01 FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM
A0.31 CODE ANALYSIS - LIFE SAFETY - TOWER AB PODIUM A2.2B.13 PLAN - TOWERB-LVL 3 |M2.4.J ENLARGED MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT J FA7.01 FIRE ALARM DETAILS
A0.32 CODE ANALYSIS - LIFE SAFETY - TOWER A A2.2B.14 PLAN - TOWERB-LVL 4 |M2.4.K ENLARGED MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT K FA8.01 FIRE ALARM SEQUENCES OF OPERATION
A0.33 CODE ANALYSIS - LIFE SAFETY - TOWER B A2.2B.15 PLAN - TOWERB-LVL 5 |M2.4.L ENLARGED MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT L FA9.01 FIRE FIGHTER'S SMOKE CONTROL PANEL
A0.34 CODE ANALYSIS - LIFE SAFETY - TOWER B A2.2B.16 PLAN - TOWERB - LVL 6 |M2.4.M ENLARGED MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT M FA9.02 FIRE PUMP STATUS/OVERRIDE PANEL
A0.37 CODE ANALYSIS - OCCUPANCY AND PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCS A2.2B.17 PLAN - TOWERB - LVL7 |M2.4.N ENLARGED MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT N FP0.00 FIRE PROTECTION NOTES, LEGEND AND DESIGN CRITERIA
A0.60 DOOR AND FRAME TYPES A2.2B.R PLAN - TOWER B - ROOF |M2.4.0 ENLARGED MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT O FP1.01 FIRE PROTECTION - TOWER A - ZONING PLANS
A0.61 DOOR SCHEDULE A2.2BC.11 PLAN - TOWER BC CONNECTOR |M2.4.P ENLARGED MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN - UNIT P FP1.02 FIRE PROTECTION - TOWER A - ZONING PLANS
A0.70 CURTAIN WALL - AB A2.30 PLANS - ENLARGED |M2.4.Q ENLARGED MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN - UNIT Q FP1.03 FIRE PROTECTION - TOWER A - ZONING PLANS
A0.72 CURTAIN WALL - LOBBY A2.3A.01a PLAN - TOWERA-LVLB-AREAA |M2.4.R ENLARGED MECHANICAL PLAN - UNITR FP1.04 FIRE PROTECTION - TOWER B - ZONING PLANS
A0.74 WINDOW TYPES - TYP A2.3A.01b PLAN - TOWERA-LVL B- AREAB |M3.2A.O1 TOWER A - LVL B1 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP1.05 FIRE PROTECTION - TOWER B - ZONING PLANS
A0.75 WINDOW TYPES - A A2.3A.02a PLAN - TOWERA-LVLP2- AREAA |M3.2A.02 TOWER A - LVL P2 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP1.06 FIRE PROTECTION - TOWER B - ZONING PLANS
A0.76 WINDOW TYPES - B A2.3A.02b PLAN - TOWERA- LVL P2- AREAB |M3.2A.11 TOWER A - LVL 1 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP1.07 FIRE PROTECTION - TOWER C - ZONING PLANS
A2.3A11a PLAN - TOWERA-LVL1-AREAA |M3.2A.12 TOWER A - LVL 2 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP1.08 FIRE PROTECTION - TOWER C - ZONING PLANS
CIVIL A2.3A.11b PLAN - TOWERA-LVL 1- AREAB |M3.2A.13 TOWER A - LVL 3 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP1.09 FIRE PROTECTION - TOWER C - ZONING PLANS
C.01 EXISTING CONDITIONS A2.3A.21 PLAN - TOWER A - CORE 1 |M3.2A.14 TOWER A - LVL 4 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2A.01 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWERA - LVL B
C.02 OVERALL SITE PLAN A2.3A.22 PLAN - TOWER A - CORE 2 |M3.2A.15 TOWER A - LVL 5 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2A.02 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWER A - LVL P2
C.03 OVERALL GRADING PLAN A2.3AB.0c PLAN - LOBBY - LVL P2 - AREAC |M3.2A.16 TOWER A - LVL 6 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2A.11 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWERA - LVL 1
C.04 OVERALL UTILITY PLAN A2.3AB.1c PLAN - LOBBY - LVL 1-AREAC |M3.2A.R TOWER A - ROOF MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2A12 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWERA - LVL 2
C.05 OVERALL WATER UTILITY PLAN A2.3B.01 PLAN - TOWERB-LVLB |M3.ZB.O1 TOWER B - LVL B MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2A13 ‘FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWERA-LVL 3
C.06 WATER ACCESS PLAN A2.3B.02d PLAN - TOWER B - LVL P2- AREAD |M3.ZB.02 TOWER B - LVL P2 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2A14 ‘FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWERA - LVL 4
C.07 FOUNDATION DRAIN PLAN A2.3B.02e PLAN - TOWER B - LVL P2- AREAE |M3.ZB.O3 TOWER B - LVL P1 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2A.15 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWERA - LVL 5
C.08 CONDO ROAD PLAN & PROFILE A2.3B.03d PLAN - TOWER B - LVL P1- AREAD |M3.ZB.11 TOWER B - LVL 1 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2A.16 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWERA - LVL 6
C.09 OFF ROAD SEWER PLAN & PROFILE A2.3B.03e PLAN - TOWER B - LVL P1- AREAE |M3.ZB.12 TOWER B - LVL 2 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2AR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWER A - ROOF
C.10 CONDO RETAINING WALL PLAN & PROFILE A2.3B.11d PLAN - TOWER B - LVL 1- AREAD |M3.ZB.13 TOWER B - LVL 3 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2AB.11 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWER AB - LOBBY
c1 RETAINING WALL PLAN & PROFILE A2.3B.11e PLAN - TOWER B - LVL 1- AREAE |M3.ZB.14 TOWER B - LVL 4 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2B.01 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWERB - LVL B
C.12 ADDITIONAL DRIVEWAY GRADING A2.3B.23 PLAN - TOWER B - CORE 3 |M3.ZB.15 TOWER B - LVL 5 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2B.02 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWER B - LVL P2
C.13 TOWER C GRADING PLAN A2.3B.24 PLAN - TOWER B - CORE 4 |M3.ZB.16 TOWER B - LVL 6 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2B.03 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWER B - LVL P1
C.14 POOL/PLAZA GRADING & UTILITY PLAN A2.40 PLANS - UNITS |M3.ZB.17 TOWER B - LVL 7 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2B.11 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWERB - LVL 1
C.15 STORM WATER CALCULATIONS A2.4.A UNIT PLAN - TOWER AB-UNIT A |M3.ZB.R TOWER B - ROOF MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2B.12 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWERB - LVL 2
C.16 CONSTRUCTION MITIGATION PLAN & SWPPP A2.4.B UNIT PLAN - TOWER AB-UNIT B |M3.20.01 TOWER C - LVL P1 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2B.13 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWERB - LVL 3
C17 DETAILS 1/4 A2.4.C UNIT PLAN - TOWER AB-UNIT C |M3.2C.11 TOWER C - LVL 1 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2B.14 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWER B - LVL 4
C.18 DETAILS 2/4 A2.4.D UNIT PLAN - TOWER AB-UNIT D |M3.20.12 TOWER C - LVL 2 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2B.15 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWERB - LVL 5
C.19 DETAILS 3/4 A2.4.E UNIT PLAN - TOWER AB-UNIT E |M3.20.13 TOWER C - LVL 3 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2B.16 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWER B - LVL 6
C.20 DETAILS 4/4 A2.4.F UNIT PLAN - TOWER AB-UNIT F |M3.2C.14 TOWER C - LVL 4 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2B.17 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWERB - LVL 7
A24.G UNIT PLAN - TOWER AB-UNIT G |M3.20.15 TOWER C - LVL 5 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2BR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWER B - ROOF
LANDSCAPE A2.4.H UNIT PLAN - TOWER AB-UNIT H |M3.2C.16 TOWER C - LVL 6 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2C.01 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWER C - PARKING LEVEL
L001 OVERALL MAP A2.4.] UNIT PLAN - TOWER AB-UNIT | |M3.20.17 TOWER C - LVL 7 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2C.11 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWER C - LEVEL 1
1002 OVERALL MAP -ZOOM IN A24.) UNIT PLAN - TOWER AB-UNIT J |M3.20.18 TOWER C - LVL 8 MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2C.12 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWER C - LEVEL 2
L003 KEY MAP A2.4.K UNIT PLAN - TOWER AB-UNIT K |M3.2C.R TOWER C - ROOF MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN FP2.2C.13 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWER C - LEVEL 3
L004 GENERAL NOTES A2.4.P UNIT PLAN - TOWER AB-UNITP & Q |M4.01 MECHANICAL ENLARGED PLANS FP2.2C.14 ‘FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWER C - LEVEL 4
L101 LAYOUT & MATERIALS PLAN A2.50 FINISH PLANS |M4.02 MECHANICAL ENLARGED PLANS FP2.2C.15 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWER C - LEVEL 5
1102 LAYOUT & MATERIALS PLAN A2.5A.01a FINISH PLAN - TOWER A - LVL B- AREAA |M4.03 MECHANICAL SECTIONS FP2.2C.16 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWER C - LEVEL 6
L103 LAYOUT & MATERIALS PLAN A2.5A.01b FINISH PLAN - TOWER A - LVL B- AREAB |M5.01 MECHANICAL DETAILS FP2.2C.17 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWER C - LEVEL 7
1401 SITE DETAILS A2.5A.11a FINISH PLAN - TOWER A - LVL L1 - AREAA |M5.02 MECHANICAL DETAILS FP2.2C.18 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWER C - LEVEL 8
1402 SITE DETAILS A2.5A.11b FINISH PLAN - TOWER A - LVL L1 - AREAB |M5.03 MECHANICAL DETAILS FP2.2CR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - TOWER C - ROOF LEVEL
1403 SITE DETAILS A2.5A.21 FINISH PLAN - TOWER A - CORE 1 |M5.04 MECHANICAL DETAILS FP2.4.01 FIRE PROTECTION UNIT PLANS - TOWER AB
L404 SITE DETAILS A2.5A.22 FINISH PLAN - TOWER A - CORE 2 |M5.05 MECHANICAL DETAILS FP2.4.02 FIRE PROTECTION UNIT PLANS - TOWER AB
1405 SITE DETAILS A2.5AB.1c FINISH PLAN - TOWER AB - LVL 1- AREAC |M5.06 MECHANICAL CONTROL DIAGRAM FP2.4.03 FIRE PROTECTION UNIT PLANS - TOWER C
L1406 SITE DETAILS A2.5B.01 FINISH PLAN - TOWERB - LVL B |M5.07 MECHANICAL CONTROL DIAGRAM FP4.01 FIRE PUMP ROOM - ENLARGED PLAN & SECTIONS
L1407 SITE DETAILS A2.5B.03d FINISH PLAN - TOWER B - LVL P1 - AREAD IMS.OB MECHANICAL CONTROL DIAGRAM FP6.01 FIRE PROTECTION RISER DIAGRAM
1408 SITE DETAILS A2.5B.11d FINISH PLAN - TOWER B - LVL 1- AREAD |M5.09 MECHANICAL CONTROL DIAGRAM FP7.01 FIRE PROTECTION DETAILS
L1409 SITE DETAILS A2.5B.11e FINISH PLAN - TOWER B - LVL 1 - AREAE |M5.1O MECHANICAL CONTROL DIAGRAM
1410 SITE DETAILS A2.5B.23 FINISH PLAN - TOWER B - CORE 3 |M5.11 MECHANICAL CONTROL DIAGRAM VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION
L411 SITE DETAILS A2.5B.24 FINISH PLAN - TOWER B - CORE 4 |M6.01A MECHANICAL AIR RISER DIAGRAM - TOWER A VT.01 GENERAL ELEVATOR INFORMATION
1412 SITE DETAILS A2.5BC.1f FINISH PLAN - TOWER BC CONNECTOR - AREA F |M6.01B MECHANICAL AIR RISER DIAGRAM - TOWER B VT.02 PLANS AND HOISTWAY SECTION - TOWER A - ELEVATOR KITCHEN SERVICE
L501 PLANTING PLAN A2.60 FINISH PLANS - UNITS |M6.01C MECHANICAL AIR RISER DIAGRAM - TOWER C VT.03 PLANS AND HOISTWAY SECTIONS - TOWER A - ELEVATORS TENANT 1 & 2
L502 PLANTING PLAN A2.6.A FINISH PLAN - TOWER AB - UNIT A |M6.02A MECHANICAL HYDRONIC RISER DIAGRAM - TOWER A VT.04 PLANS AND HOISTWAY SECTION - TOWER B - ELEVATOR LOBBY SHUTTLE
L503 PLANTING PLAN A2.6.B FINISH PLAN - TOWER AB - UNIT B |M6.0ZB MECHANICAL HYDRONIC RISER DIAGRAM - TOWER B VT.05 PLANS AND HOISTWAY SECTIONS - TOWER B - ELEVATORS TENANT 3 & 4
L504 PLANTING PLAN A2.6.C FINISH PLAN - TOWER AB - UNIT C |ve.02C MECHANICAL HYDRONIC RISER DIAGRAM - TOWER C \VT.06 PLANS AND HOISTWAY SECTION - TOWER C - ELEVATOR TENANT 5
L600 PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS A2.6.D FINISH PLAN - TOWER AB - UNIT D
L1601 PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS A2.6.E FINISH PLAN - TOWER AB - UNIT E ELECTRICAL POOL
1602 PLANTING DETAILS A2.6.F FINISH PLAN - TOWER AB - UNIT F E0.01 ELECTRICAL LEGENDS AND ABBREVIATIONS W0-0.00 SHEET INDEX/SYMBOLS & ABBREVIATIONS
L700 IRRIGATION GENERAL NOTES A2.6.G FINISH PLAN - TOWER AB - UNIT G E1.01 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN W0-0.01 GENERAL NOTES
L701 IRRIGATION PLAN A2.6.H FINISH PLAN - TOWER AB - UNIT H E2.2A.01 TOWERA - LVL B ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W0-1.01 OVERALL SITE PLAN
L702 IRRIGATION PLAN A2.6.1 FINISH PLAN - TOWER AB - UNIT | E2.2A.02 TOWER A - LVL P2 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W0-1.02 OVERALL SITE PIPING PLAN
L703 IRRIGATION PLAN A2.6.) FINISH PLAN - TOWER AB - UNIT J E2.2A.11 TOWERA - LVL 1 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W1-1.01 POOL SITE PIPING PLAN
L704 PLANTING PLAN A2.6.K FINISH PLAN - TOWER AB - UNIT K E2.2A12 TOWER A - LVL 2 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W1-1.10 POOL SECTIONS
800 IRRIGATION DETAILS A2.6.P FINISH PLAN - TOWER AB - UNIT P E2.2A13 TOWER A - LVL 3 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W1-2.01 SPA 1 SITE LAYOUT PLAN
1801 IRRIGATION DETAILS A2.6.Q FINISH PLAN - TOWER AB - UNIT Q E2.2A.14 TOWER A - LVL 4 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W1-2.02 SPA 1 SITE PIPING PLAN
1802 IRRIGATION DETAILS A3.00 ELEVATIONS E2.2A15 TOWERA - LVL 5 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W1-2.10 SPA 1 SECTIONS
A3.A1 ELEVATION - TOWER A - NORTH E2.2A.16 TOWER A - LVL 6 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W1-3.01 SPA 2 SITE LAYOUT PLAN
STRUCTURAL A3.A2 ELEVATION - TOWER A - EAST - WEST E22AR TOWER A - ROOF ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W1-3.02 SPA 2 SITE PIPING PLAN
$0.00 COVER A3.A3 ELEVATION - TOWER A - SOUTH E2.2AB.11 ELECTRICAL POWER PLANS LOBBY W1-3.10 SPA 2 SECTIONS
$0.01 ABBREVIATIONS, LEGENDS, AND DRAWING LIST A3.A4 ELEVATION - TOWER A - PARTIAL ELEVATIONS E2.2B.01 TOWER B - LVL B ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W4-1.01 POOL FILTRATION FLOW DIAGRAM
§0.02 REINFORCING DETAILS A3.AB1 ELEVATION - TOWER AB LOBBY E2.2B.02 TOWER B - LVL P1 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W4-1.02 SPA 1 FILTRATION FLOW DIAGRAM
S0.03 GENERAL NOTES A3.B1 ELEVATION - TOWER B - NORTH - SOUTH E2.2B.03 TOWER B - LVL P2 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W4-1.03 SPA 2 FILTRATION FLOW DIAGRAM
S0.04 GENERAL NOTES A3.B2 ELEVATION - TOWER B - EAST E2.2B.11 TOWER B - LVL 1 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W4-1.20 MECH RM LAYOUT PLAN
S0.05 ISOMETRIC VIEWS A3.B3 ELEVATION - TOWER B - WEST E2.2B.12 TOWER B - LVL 2 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W4-1.21 MECH RM EQUIPMENT PAD PLAN
80.06 ISOMETRIC VIEWS A3.B4 ELEVATION - TOWER B - PARTIAL ELEVATIONS E2.2B.13 TOWER B - LVL 3 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W4-1.30 MECH RM SECTIONS
§0.07 ISOMETRIC VIEWS A4.00 SECTIONS E2.2B.14 TOWER B - LVL 4 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W4-1.31 MECH RM SECTIONS
S0.08 ISOMETRIC VIEWS Ad.1A1 BUILDING SECTION - TOWER A - LONGITUDINAL E2.2B.15 TOWER B - LVL 5 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W4-1.32 MECH RM SECTIONS
§1.00 LOAD MAPS A4.1A.2 BUILDING SECTION - TOWER A - CROSS E2.2B.16 TOWER B - LVL 6 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W5-1.01 GENERAL DETAILS
$1.01 LOAD MAPS A4.1B.1 BUILDING SECTION - TOWER B - LONGITUDINAL E2.2B.17 TOWER B - LVL 7 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W5-1.02 GENERAL DETAILS
§1.02 LOAD MAPS A4.1B.2 BUILDING SECTION - TOWER B - CROSS E2.2BR TOWER B - ROOF ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W5-1.03 GENERAL DETAILS
§1.03 LOAD MAPS A4.2A1 WALL SECTIONS - TOWER A E2.2C.01 TOWER C - LVL P1 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W5-1.04 GENERAL DETAILS
$1.04 LOAD MAPS A4.2AB.1 WALL SECTIONS - TOWER AB - LOBBY E2.2C.11 TOWER C - LVL 1 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W5-1.05 GENERAL DETAILS
§1.05 LOAD MAPS A4.2B.1 WALL SECTIONS - TOWER B E2.2C.12 TOWER C - LVL 2 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W5-1.06 GENERAL DETAILS
$1.06 LOAD MAPS Ad.4A1 TOWER A - ENLARGED PLAN & SECTION AT ROOF E2.2C.13 TOWER C - LVL 3 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN W5-1.07 GENERAL DETAILS
§1.07 LOAD MAPS A5.00 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS E2.2C.14 TOWER C - LVL 4 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN WE-0.00 ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES
§1.08 LOAD MAPS A5.1A.01 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TOWER A - SPA E2.2C.15 TOWER C - LVL 5 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN WE-1.00 OVERALL SITE PLAN
$1.09 LOAD MAPS A5.1A.02 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TOWER A - SPA E2.2C.16 TOWER C - LVL 6 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN WE-1.01 POOL AND SPAS ELECTRICAL PLAN
§2.01 TOWER A & B LEVEL B1 COMPOSITE FRAMING PLAN A5.1A.03 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TOWER A - SPA E2.2C.17 TOWER C - LVL 7 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN WE-2.01 MECH RM LAYOUT PLAN
S2.02 TOWER A & B LEVEL P2 COMPOSITE FRAMING PLAN A5.1A.20 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TOWER A - BOWLING ALLEY & BAR E2.2C.18 TOWER C - LVL 8 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN WE-4.01 MECH RM INPUT DETAILS
S2.11 TOWER A LEVEL 1 & TOWER B LEVEL P1 COMPOSITE FRAMING PLAN A5.1A.21 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TOWER A - BOWLING GAME LOUNGE E2.2CR TOWER C - ROOF ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN WE-4.02 MECH RM OUTPUT DETAILS
S2.12 TOWER A LEVEL 2 & TOWER B LEVEL 1 COMPOSITE FRAMING PLAN A5.1A.23 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TOWER A - YOGA ROOM E2.3BC.11 TOWER BC CONNECTOR - LVL 1 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN WE-5.01 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
S2.A.01 TOWER A LEVEL B1 FRAMING PLAN A5.1A.24 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TOWER A - FITNESS CENTER E24.A TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - UNIT A WE-5.02 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
S2.A.01.B TOWER A LEVEL B1 LONGITUDINAL REINFORCING PLAN A5.1A.30 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TOWER A - CHILDREN'S ROOM E24.B TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - UNIT B WE-5.03 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
S2.A.01.V TOWER A LEVEL B1 SHEAR REINFORCING PLAN A5.1AB.1 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TOWER AB - ENTRY LOBBY E24.C TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - UNIT C WE-5.04 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
S2.A.02 TOWER A LEVEL P2 FRAMING PLAN A5.1AB.2 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TOWER AB - LOBBY CONCIERGE & RECEPTION E24.D TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - UNIT D WE-6.01 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES
S2.A.02.R TOWER A LEVEL P2 REINFORCING PLAN A5.1B.01 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TOWER B - GUEST BUSINESS CENTER E24.E TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - UNIT E WE-7.01 ONE-LINE DIAGRAM
S2.A1 TOWER A LEVEL 1 FRAMING PLAN A5.1B.02 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TOWER B - GUEST BUSINESS CENTER, OFFICES E24F TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - UNIT F
S2A11R TOWER A LEVEL 1 REINFORCING PLAN A5.1B.26 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TOWER B - SKI LOUNGE E24.G TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - UNIT G
S2.A12 TOWER A LEVEL 2 FRAMING PLAN A5.1B.27 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TOWER B - SKI LOUNGE E2.4.H TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - UNIT H
S2A12R TOWER A LEVEL 2 REINFORCING PLAN A5.1B.30 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TOWER B - SKI LOUNGE BAR E24. TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - UNIT |
S2.A13 TOWER A LEVEL 3 FRAMING PLAN A5.1B.33 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TOWER B - SKI VALET E24. TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - UNIT J
S2A13R TOWER A LEVEL 3 REINFORCING PLAN A5.1B.34 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TOWER B - SKI VALET BOH E2.4.K TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - UNIT K
S2.A14 TOWER A LEVEL 4 FRAMING PLAN A5.1B.35 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TOWER B - SKI LOCKERS E24.L TOWER C ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - UNIT L
S2A14R TOWER A LEVEL 4 REINFORCING PLAN A5.1B.36 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TOWER B - GUEST TOILETS E2.4.M TOWER C ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - UNITM
S2.A.15 TOWER A LEVEL 5 FRAMING PLAN A5.2.A INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - UNIT A - KITCHEN - LIVING E24.N TOWER C ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - UNITN
S2A15R TOWER A LEVEL 5 REINFORCING PLAN A5.2.B INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - UNIT B - KITCHEN - LIVING E24.0 TOWER C ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - UNIT O
S2.A.16 TOWER A LEVEL 6 FRAMING PLAN A5.2.C INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - UNIT C - KITCHEN - LIVING E24.P TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - UNIT P
S2A16.R TOWER A LEVEL 6 REINFORCING PLAN A5.2.D INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - UNIT D - KITCHEN - LIVING E24.Q TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - UNIT Q
S2.A17 TOWER A ROOF FRAMING PLAN A5.2.E INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - UNIT E - KITCHEN - LIVING E24.R TOWER C ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - UNITR
S2.A.18 TOWER A EMBEDDED HSS ROOF FRAMING PLAN A5.2.F INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - UNIT F - KITCHEN - LIVING E3.2A.01 TOWER A - LVL B1 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
S2.A.50 TOWER A PARTIAL PLANS A5.2.G INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - UNIT G - KITCHEN - LIVING E3.2A.02 TOWER A - LVL P2 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
S2.AB.01 TOWER A & B PARKING LEVEL 2 FRAMING PLAN A5.2.H1 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - UNIT H - KITCHEN - LIVING E3.2A.11 TOWERA - LVL 1 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
S2.AB.11 AB CONNECTOR LEVEL 1 FRAMING PLAN A5.2.11 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - UNIT | - KITCHEN - LIVING E3.2A12 TOWERA - LVL 2 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
S2.AB.11.R AB CONNECTOR LEVEL 1 REINFORCING PLAN A5.2.J1 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - UNIT J - KITCHEN - LIVING E3.2A.13 TOWER A - LVL 3 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
S2.AB.12 AB CONNECTOR ROOF LEVEL FRAMING PLAN A5.2.K1 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - UNIT K - KITCHEN - LIVING E3.2A.14 TOWERA - LVL 4 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
S2.AB.13 AB CONNECTOR EMBEDDED HSS ROOF FRAMING PLAN A5.2.Q INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - UNIT Q E3.2A.15 TOWER A - LVL 5 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
§2.8.01 TOWER B LEVEL B1 FRAMING PLAN A5.3.10 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - MASTER BATHROOMS E3.2A.16 TOWER A - LVL 6 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
§2.8.01.B TOWER B LEVEL B1 LONGITUDINAL REINFORCING PLAN A5.3.11 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - MASTER BATHROOMS E3.2AB.11 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN TOWER AB LOBBY
S2.B.01.V TOWER B LEVEL B1 SHEAR REINFORCING PLAN A5.3.20 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - BATHROOMS E3.2B.01 TOWER B - LVL B ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
§2.8.02 TOWER B LEVEL P2 FRAMING PLAN A5.3.30 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - ANSI BATHROOMS E3.2B.02 TOWER B - LVL P2 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
S2.B.02.B TOWER B LEVEL P2 MAT LONGITUDINAL REINFORCING PLAN A5.3.31 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - ANS| BATHROOMS E3.2B.03 TOWER B - LVL P1 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
§2.B.02.R TOWER B LEVEL P2 REINFORCING PLAN A5.3.40 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - POWDER ROOMS E3.2B.11 TOWER B - LVL 1 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
§2.8.02.V TOWER B LEVEL P2 MAT SHEAR REINFORCING PLAN A5.5.1 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - UNIT CASEWORK TYP E3.2B.12 TOWER B - LVL 2 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
S2.B.03 TOWER B LEVEL P1 FRAMING PLAN A5.5.2 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - UNIT CASEWORK TYP E3.2B.13 TOWER B - LVL 3 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
§2.B.03.R TOWER B LEVEL P1 REINFORCING PLAN A6.10 RCPS E3.2B.14 TOWER B - LVL 4 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
S2.B.11 TOWER B LEVEL 1 FRAMING PLAN A6.1A.01a RCP - TOWERA - LVL B- AREAA E3.2B.15 TOWER B - LVL 5 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
§2B.11R TOWER B LEVEL 1 REINFORCING PLAN AG.1A.01b RCP-TOWERA-LVLB-AREAB E3.2B.16 TOWER B - LVL 6 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
§2.8.12 TOWER B LEVEL 2 FRAMING PLAN AG.1A.02a RCP - TOWER A - LVL P2 - AREAA E3.2B.17 TOWER B - LVL 7 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
S2.B.12R TOWER B LEVEL 2 REINFORCING PLAN AG.1A.02b RCP - TOWER A - LVL P2 - AREAB E3.3C.01 TOWER C - LVL P1 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
S2.B.13 TOWER B LEVEL 3 FRAMING PLAN AG.1A.11a RCP - TOWER A -LVL 1-AREAA E3.3C.11 TOWER C - LVL 1 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
S2.B.13R TOWER B LEVEL 3 REINFORCING PLAN A6.1A.11b RCP - TOWERA-LVL 1-AREAB E3.3C.12 TOWER C - LVL 2 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
S2.8.14 TOWER B LEVEL 4 FRAMING PLAN AG.1A.21 RCP - TOWER A - CORE 1 E3.3C.13 TOWER C - LVL 3 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
S2.B.14R TOWER B LEVEL 4 REINFORCING PLAN AG.1A.22 RCP - TOWER A - CORE 2 E3.3C.14 TOWER C - LVL 4 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
S2.B.15 TOWER B LEVEL 5 FRAMING PLAN AG.1AB.1c RCP - LOBBY - AREA C E3.3C.15 TOWER C - LVL 5 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
§2.B.15.R TOWER B LEVEL 5 REINFORCING PLAN AG.1AB.2c RCP - LOBBY - AREAC E3.3C.16 TOWER C - LVL 6 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
S2.B.16 TOWER B LEVEL 6 FRAMING PLAN A6.1B.01 RCP - TOWERB - LVL B E3.3C.17 TOWER C - LVL 7 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
§2.B.16.R TOWER B LEVEL 6 REINFORCING PLAN AG.1B.02d RCP - TOWER B - LVL P2 - AREAD E3.3C.18 TOWER C - LVL 8 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
S2.B.17 TOWER B LEVEL 7 FRAMING PLAN A6.1B.02e RCP - TOWERB - LVL P2 - AREAE E3.4.A TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - UNIT A
S2.B.17R TOWER B LEVEL 7 REINFORCING PLAN A6.1B.03d RCP - TOWERB - LVL P1- AREAD E3.4.B TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - UNIT B
S2.B.18 TOWER B ROOF FRAMING PLAN AG.1B.03e RCP - TOWER B - LVL P1- AREAE E3.4.C TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - UNIT C
S2.B.19 TOWER B ROOF EMBEDDED HSS ROOF FRAMING PLAN A6.1B.11d RCP - TOWERB - LVL 1- AREAD E3.4.D TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - UNIT D
§2.8.50 TOWER B PARTIAL PLANS AG.1B.11e RCP-TOWERB - LVL 1-AREAE E34.E TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - UNITE
S2.C.01 TOWER C FOUNDATION LEVEL FRAMING PLAN A6.1B.23 RCP - TOWER B - CORE 3 E34.F TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - UNIT F
S2.C.01.B TOWER C FOUNDATION LONGITUDINAL REINFORCING PLAN A6.1B.24 RCP - TOWER B - CORE 4 E34.G TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - UNIT G
§2.C.01.V TOWER C FOUNDATION SHEAR REINFORCING PLAN AG.1BC.1f RCP - TOWER BC CONNECTOR - AREA F E3.4.H TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - UNIT H
S2.C.11 TOWER C LEVEL 1 FRAMING PLAN A6.20 RCPS - UNITS E34. TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - UNIT |
82.C11.R TOWER C LEVEL 1 REINFORCING PLAN AG.2.A RCP - TOWER AB - UNIT A E34.J TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - UNIT J
S2.C.12 TOWER C LEVEL 2 FRAMING PLAN A6.2.B RCP - TOWER AB - UNIT B E3.4K TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - UNIT K
S2.C.12R TOWER C LEVEL 2 REINFORCING PLAN A6.2.C RCP - TOWER AB - UNIT C E3.4.L TOWER C ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - UNIT L
§2.C.13 TOWER C LEVEL 3 FRAMING PLAN A6.2.D RCP - TOWER AB - UNIT D E3.4.M TOWER C ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - UNIT M
S2.C.13R TOWER C LEVEL 3 REINFORCING PLAN AG.2.E RCP - TOWER AB - UNIT E E3.4.N TOWER C ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - UNITN
S2.C.14 TOWER C LEVEL 4 FRAMING PLAN AG.2.F RCP - TOWER AB - UNIT F E34.0 TOWER C ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - UNIT O
S2.C.14R TOWER C LEVEL 4 REINFORCING PLAN A6.2.G RCP - TOWER AB - UNIT G E3.4.P TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - UNIT P
§2.C.15 TOWER C LEVEL 5 FRAMING PLAN AG.2.H RCP - TOWER AB - UNIT H E34.Q TOWER A/B ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - UNIT Q
82.C.15R TOWER C LEVEL 5 REINFORCING PLAN AG.2.1 RCP - TOWER AB - UNIT | E34R TOWER C ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - UNITR
S2.C.16 TOWER C LEVEL 6 FRAMING PLAN AG.2.J RCP - TOWER AB - UNIT J E4.01AB ELECTRICAL ENLARGED PLANS
§2.C.16.R TOWER C LEVEL 6 REINFORCING PLAN AG.2.K RCP - TOWER AB - UNIT K E4.01C ELECTRICAL ENLARGED PLANS
S2.C.17 TOWER C LEVEL 7 FRAMING PLAN AG.2.P RCP - TOWER AB - UNIT P E5.01AB ELECTRICAL ONE-LINE
82.C17R TOWER C LEVEL 7 REINFORCING PLAN A6.2.Q RCP - TOWER AB - UNIT Q E5.01C ELECTRICAL ONE-LINE
§2.C.18 TOWER C LEVEL 8 FRAMING PLAN A7.00 VERTICAL CIRCULATION E6.01AB ELECTRICAL DETAILS
S2.C.18R TOWER C LEVEL 8 REINFORCING PLAN A7.1A.10 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - STAIR S01A - ENLARGED PLANS E6.02AB ELECTRICAL WIRING SCHEDULES
§2.C.19 TOWER C ROOF LEVEL FRAMING PLAN AT1A VERTICAL CIRCULATION - STAIR S01A - ENLARGED SECTIONS E6.03AB LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE
S2.C.20 TOWER C EMBEDDED HSS ROOF FRAMING PLAN AT.1A12 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - STAIR S01B - ENLARGED PLANS E6.04AB ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES
§2.C.50 TOWER C PARTIAL PLANS A7.1A13 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - STAIR S01B - ENLARGED SECTIONS E6.05AB ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES
§3.30 TOWER A & B BASEMENT WALL ELEVATIONS A7.1A.20 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - STAIR S02A - ENLARGED PLANS E6.06AB ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES
§3.31 TOWER A & B BASEMENT WALL ELEVATIONS AT.1A.21 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - STAIR S02A - ENLARGED SECTIONS E6.07AB ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES
§3.32 TOWER A & B BASEMENT WALL ELEVATIONS AT.1A.22 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - STAIR S02B - ENLARGED PLANS E6.08AB ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES
$3.33 TOWER A & B BASEMENT WALL ELEVATIONS A7.1A.23 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - STAIR S02B - ENLARGED SECTIONS E6.09AB ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES
83.35 TOWER A & B BASEMENT WALL SECTIONS A7.1B.30 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - STAIR S03A - ENLARGED PLANS E6.10AB ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES
§3.40 TOWER C BASEMENT WALL ELEVATIONS A7.1B.31 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - STAIR S03A - ENLARGED SECTIONS E7.01AB ELECTRICAL CONNECTION SCHEDULE UNITS
S3.45 TOWER C BASEMENT WALL SECTIONS A7.1B.32 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - STAIR S03B - ENLARGED PLANS E7.02AB ELECTRICAL CONNECTION SCHEDULE
S3.A1 TOWER A WEST CORE WALL ELEVATIONS A7.1B.33 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - STAIR S03B - ENLARGED SECTIONS E7.03AB ELECTRICAL CONNECTION SCHEDULE
S3.A2 TOWER A EAST CORE WALL ELEVATIONS A7.1B.40 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - STAIR S04A - ENLARGED PLANS
S3.A10 TOWER A WEST CORE WALL SECTIONS A7.1B.41 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - STAIR S04A - ENLARGED SECTIONS PLUMBING
S3.A11 TOWER A WEST CORE WALL SECTIONS A7.1B.42 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - STAIR S04B - ENLARGED PLANS P0.01 PLUMBING LEGEND & ABBREVIATIONS
S3.A20 TOWER A EAST CORE WALL SECTIONS A7.1B.43 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - STAIR S04B - ENLARGED SECTIONS P0.02 PLUMBING SCHEDULES
S3.A21 TOWER A EAST CORE WALL SECTIONS A7.1B.70 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - STAIR §10-S13 - ENLARGED PLANS & SECTIONS P2.2A.01 PLAN - TOWERA-LVLB
S3.B1 TOWER B NORTH CORE WALL ELEVATIONS A7.1B.80 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - RAMP R1 - ENLARGED PLAN & SECTION P2.2A.01U PLAN - TOWER A - LVL BU
83.82 TOWER B SOUTH CORE WALL ELEVATIONS A7.2A1 VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION - ELEVATORS T1 & T2 - ENLARGED PLAN & SECTIONS P2.2A.02 PLAN - TOWER A - LVL P2
S3.810 TOWER B NORTH CORE WALL SECTIONS A7.2A5 VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION - ELEVATORS S1 & LS - ENLARGED PLANS & SECTIONS P2.2A.11 PLAN - TOWERA- LVL1
S3.B11 TOWER B NORTH CORE WALL SECTIONS A7.2B.1 VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION - ELEVATOR T3 - ENLARGED PLANS & SECTIONS P2.2A.12 PLAN - TOWERA-LVL 2
§3.820 TOWER B SOUTH CORE WALL SECTIONS A7.2B.3 VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION - ELEVATOR T4 - ENLARGED PLANS & SECTIONS P2.2A13 PLAN - TOWERA-LVL3
S3.821 TOWER B SOUTH CORE WALL SECTIONS A7.30 EGRESS STAIR DETAILS P2.2A.14 PLAN - TOWERA- LVL 4
83.C1 TOWER C SHEAR WALL ELEVATIONS A8.00 EXTERIOR DETAILS P2.2A15 PLAN - TOWERA-LVL5
$3.C2 TOWER C SHEAR WALL ELEVATIONS A8.00 EXTERIOR DETAILS - FOUNDATION & AT-GRADE SLABS P2.2A.16 PLAN - TOWERA-LVL6
$3.C10 TOWER C SHEAR WALL SECTIONS A8.01 EXTERIOR DETAILS - BELOW GRADE P2.2AR PLAN - TOWER A - ROOF
§3.C20 TOWER C SHEAR WALL SECTIONS A8.02 EXTERIOR DETAILS - AT GRADE WALLS P2.2AB.11 PLAN - LOBBY
$4.00 COLUMN SCHEDULES A8.10 EXTERIOR DETAILS - CONCRETE BASE P2.2B.01 PLAN - TOWER B - LVL B1
$4.01 TYPICAL CONCRETE COLUMN DETAILS A8.11 EXTERIOR DETAILS - WALL TRANSITIONS P2.2B.01U PLAN - TOWER B - LVL B1U
$4.02 TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS A8.20 EXTERIOR DETAILS - CURTAIN WALL DETAILS P2.2B.02 PLAN - TOWER B - LVL P2
$4.03 TYPICAL CONCRETE BEAM DETAILS AND SCHEDULE A8.21 EXTERIOR DETAILS - WINDOW DETAILS P2.2B.03 PLAN - TOWER B - LVL P1
§4.04 TYPICAL MILD SLAB DETAILS A8.23 EXTERIOR DETAILS - DOOR DETAILS P2.2B.11 PLAN - TOWER B - LVL 1
$4.05 TYPICAL POST-TENSIONED SLAB DETAILS A8.30 EXTERIOR DETAILS - DECKS P2.2B.12 PLAN - TOWERB - LVL 2
§4.06 TYPICAL STUD RAIL DETAILS AND SCHEDULE A8.31 EXTERIOR DETAILS - DECKS, PRECAST P2.2B.13 PLAN - TOWERB - LVL 3
$4.07 TYPICAL OPENINGS AND EMBEDMENTS IN CONCRETE A8.40 EXTERIOR DETAILS - SUN SHADES P2.2B.14 PLAN - TOWER B - LVL 4
§4.08 TYPICAL SHEAR WALL DETAILS A8.41 EXTERIOR DETAILS - SUN SHADES P2.2B.15 PLAN - TOWERB - LVL 5
§4.09 TYPICAL COUPLING BEAM DETAILS AND SCHEDULES A8.50 EXTERIOR DETAILS - RAILINGS P2.2B.16 PLAN - TOWERB - LVL 6
S$4.11 TYPICAL STEEL DETAILS A8.60 EXTERIOR DETAILS - WALLS P2.2B.17 PLAN - TOWERB - LVL7
§4.12 TYPICAL STEEL DETAILS A8.70 EXTERIOR DETAILS - PENETRATION DETAILS P2.2BR PLAN - TOWER B - ROOF
$4.13 TYPICAL STEEL BEAM CONNECTIONS TO CONCRETE A8.80 EXTERIOR DETAILS - EXPANSION JOINTS P2.2BC.11 PLAN - TOWER BC CONNECTOR
$4.14 TYPICAL STEEL DECK DETAILS A8.90 EXTERIOR DETAILS - ROOF DETAILS P2.2C.01 PLAN - TOWER C- LVLP1
§4.15 TYPICAL STEEL DECK DETAILS A8.91 EXTERIOR DETAILS - ROOF DETAILS P2.2C.01U PLAN - TOWER C - LVL P1U
$4.16 TYPICAL STEEL DETAILS A9.00 INTERIOR DETAILS P2.2C.11 PLAN - TOWER C-LVL 1
$4.21 TYPICAL NON-LOAD BEARING CMU WALL DETAILS A9.00 INTERIOR DETAILS - WALL TRANSITIONS P2.2C.12 PLAN - TOWER C-LVL2
$4.22 TYPICAL NON-LOAD BEARING CMU WALL DETAILS A9.10 INTERIOR DETAILS - FLOOR TRANSITION P2.2C.13 PLAN-TOWER C-LVL3
$4.A10 TYPICAL A STEEL COLUMN SCHEDULE A9.11 INTERIOR DETAILS - WALL BASE P2.2C.14 PLAN - TOWER C-LVL 4
$4.8.10 TYPICAL B STEEL COLUMN SCHEDULE A9.20 INTERIOR DETAILS - TYPICAL DOORS P2.2C.15 PLAN - TOWER C-LVL 5
$4.C.10 TYPICAL C STEEL COLUMN SCHEDULE A9.31 INTERIOR DETAILS - CEILINGS P2.2C.16 PLAN - TOWER C-LVL 6
§5.00 TOWER A & B CONCRETE SECTIONS AND DETAILS A9.50 INTERIOR DETAILS - UNIT KITCHEN CASEWORK P2.2C.17 PLAN - TOWER C-LVL7
$5.01 TOWER A & B CONCRETE SECTIONS AND DETAILS A9.51 INTERIOR DETAILS - UNIT BATHROOM CASEWORK P2.2C.19 PLAN-TOWER C-LVL 8
8§5.05 TOWER C CONCRETE SECTIONS AND DETAILS P22CR PLAN - TOWER C - ROOF
§5.06 TOWER C CONCRETE SECTIONS AND DETAILS IMECHANICAL P2.4A UNIT PLAN - TOWER A/B-UNIT A
$6.00 TOWER A & B STEEL SECTIONS AND DETAILS |M0.01 MECHANICAL LEGENDS AND ABBREVIATIONS P2.4B UNIT PLAN - TOWER A/B-UNIT B
86.05 TOWER C STEEL SECTIONS AND DETAILS |M0.02 MECHANICAL GENERAL NOTES AND VENTILATION CALCULATION P24C UNIT PLAN - TOWER A/B-UNIT C
IM0.0S MECHANICAL SCHEDULES P2.4D UNIT PLAN - TOWER A/B-UNIT D
A1.00 SITE [mo.04 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES P24E UNIT PLAN - TOWER A/B-UNIT E
A1.00 ‘SITE PLAN M0.05 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES P2.4F UNIT PLAN - TOWER A/B-UNIT F
A1.01 ‘ SITE DIAGRAM M0.06 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES P2.4G UNIT PLAN - TOWER A/B-UNIT G
A2.00 PLANS - OVERALL |Mo.07 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES P2.4H UNIT PLAN - TOWER A/B-UNIT H
A2.0.01 PLAN - OVERALL - LVL B IM0.0B HVAC LOAD CALCULATION P24l UNIT PLAN - TOWER A/B-UNIT |
A2.0.02 PLAN - OVERALL - LVL P2 [m0.09 HVAC LOAD CALCULATION P2.4J UNIT PLAN - TOWER A/B-UNIT J
A2.0.11 PLAN - OVERALL - LVL 1 M0.10 HVAC LOAD CALCULATION P2.4K UNIT PLAN - TOWER A/B-UNIT K
A2.0.12 PLAN - OVERALL - LVL 2 M0.11 HVAC LOAD CALCULATION P2.4L UNIT PLAN - TOWER C-UNIT L
A2.0.13 PLAN - OVERALL - LVL 3 |Mo.12 HVAC LOAD CALCULATION P2.4M UNIT PLAN - TOWER C-UNITM
A2.0.14 PLAN - OVERALL - LVL 4 |M0.13 HVAC LOAD CALCULATION P2.4N UNIT PLAN - TOWER C-UNITN
A2.0.15 PLAN - OVERALL -LVL 5 [mo.14 HVAC LOAD CALCULATION P2.40 UNIT PLAN - TOWER C-UNIT O
A2.0.16 PLAN - OVERALL - LVL 6 M0.15 ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE REPORT P24R UNIT PLAN - TOWER C-UNITR
A2.0.17 PLAN - OVERALL - ROOF - LVL 6 M1.00 MECHANICAL SITE PLAN - SNOW MELT P2.4X UNIT PLAN - TOWER AB-UNITP & Q
A2.0.18 PLAN - OVERALL - LVL7 IM2.2A.01 TOWER A - LVL B MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN P6.01 DETAILS
A2.0.19 PLAN - OVERALL - LVL 8 |M2.2A.02 TOWER A - LVL P2 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN P6.02 DETAILS
A2.0.20 PLAN - OVERALL - ROOF - PH Jm2.2A.11 TOWER A - LVL 1 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN P6.03 DETAILS
A2.0.R PLAN - OVERALL - ROOF M2.2A.12 TOWER A - LVL 2 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN P7.01 DOMESTIC WATER RISER DIAGRAM
A2.10 PLANS - CONCRETE M2.2A.13 TOWER A - LVL 3 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN P7.02 SANITARY RISER DIAGRAM
A2.1A.01 CONCRETE PLAN - TOWERA-LVLB IM2.2A.14 TOWER A - LVL 4 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN P7.03 STORM RISER DIAGRAM
A2.1A.02 CONCRETE PLAN - TOWER A - LVL P2 |M2.2A.15 TOWER A - LVL 5 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN P7.04 GAS RISER DIAGRAM
A2.1A11 CONCRETE PLAN - TOWERA - LVL1 |M2.2A.16 TOWER A - LVL 6 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN
A2.1A.12 CONCRETE PLAN - TOWERA - LVL 2 |M2.2A.R TOWER A - ROOF MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FIRE ALARM / PROTECTION
A2.1A13 CONCRETE PLAN - TOWERA-LVL3 |M2.2AB.11 MECHANICAL PLANS TOWER AB LOBBY FA0.00 FIRE ALARM NOTES, LEGEND AND DESIGN CRITERIA
A2.1A.14 CONCRETE PLAN - TOWERA - LVL 4 |M2.2B.01 TOWER B - LVL B MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2A.01 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER A - LVL B
A2.1A.15 CONCRETE PLAN - TOWERA - LVL 5 IMZ.ZB.OZ TOWER B - LVL P2 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2A.02 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER A - LVL P2
A2.1A.16 CONCRETE PLAN - TOWERA - LVL 6 |M2.2B.03 TOWER B - LVL P1 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2A11 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER A - LVL 1
A2.1AB.0 CONCRETE PLAN - TOWER AB CONNECTOR - LVL 1 & P2 IMZ.ZB.11 TOWER B - LVL 1 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2A.12 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER A - LVL 2
A2.1B.01 CONCRETE PLAN - TOWERB - LVL B |M2.2B.12 TOWER B - LVL 2 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2A13 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER A - LVL 3
A2.1B.02 CONCRETE PLAN - TOWER B - LVL P2 |M2.2B.13 TOWER B - LVL 3 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2A.14 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER A - LVL 4
A2.1B.04 CONCRETE PLAN - TOWER B - LVL P1 IMZ.ZB.14 TOWER B - LVL 4 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2A.15 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER A - LVL 5
A2.1B.11 CONCRETE PLAN - TOWERB - LVL 1 |M2.2B.15 TOWER B - LVL 5§ MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2A.16 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER A - LVL 6
A2.1B.12 CONCRETE PLAN - TOWERB - LVL 2 IMZ.ZB.16 TOWER B - LVL 6 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2AR FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER A - ROOF
A2.1B.13 CONCRETE PLAN - TOWERB - LVL 3 |M2.2B.17 TOWER B - LVL 7 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2AB.11 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER AB - LOBBY
A2.1B.14 CONCRETE PLAN - TOWERB - LVL 4 |M2.2B.R TOWER B - ROOF MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2B.01 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER B - LVL B1
A2.1B.15 CONCRETE PLAN - TOWERB - LVL 5 |M2.2C.O1 TOWER C - LVL P1 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2B.02 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER B - LVL P2
A2.1B.16 CONCRETE PLAN - TOWERB - LVL 6 |M2.2C.11 TOWER C - LVL 1 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2B.03 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER B - LVL P1
A2.1B.17 CONCRETE PLAN - TOWERB - LVL 7 |m2.2¢.12 TOWER C - LVL 2 MECHANICAL DUCT PLAN FA2.2B.11 FIRE ALARM PLAN - TOWER B - LVL 1
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ABBREVIATIONS

AT

CENTERLINE
PROPERTY LINE
DIAMETER

POUND OR NUMBER
EXISTING

NEW

ANCHOR BOLT

ABOVE

ACCESS

ACOUSTICAL

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING
ACCESS PANEL

ACOUSTICAL TILE

AREA DRAIN

AMERICANS with DISABILITIES
ADJUSTABLE

ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
AGGREGATE

AR INFILTRATION BARRIER
ALTERNATE

ALUMINUM

APPROXIMATE
ARCHITECTURAL

ASPHALT

AUTOMATIC

BOARD
BITUMINOUS
BUILDING
BLOCKING

BEAM

BOTTOM OF...
BOTTOM

BEARING
BASEMENT

BUILT UP ROOFING

CABINET

CATCH BASIN
CEMENT

CERAMIC
CAST-IN-PLACE
CONTROL JOINT
CEILING

CAULKING

CLOSET

CLEAR

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
COUNTER

COLUMN
CONCRETE
CONNECTION
CONSTRUCTION
CONTINUOUS
CONTRACTOR
CORRIDOR
CARPET; CARPETED
COLD ROLLED STEEL
COUNTERSUNK
CERAMIC TILE
CENTER

CUBIC FEET

DOUBLE
DEMOLITION
DETAIL
DIAMETER
DIMENSION
DEAD LOAD
DOWN

DOOR

DOOR OPENING
DOWNSPOUT
DRY STANDPIPE
DRAIN TILE
DISHWASHER
DRAWING

EXPANSION JOINT
ELEVATION
ELECTRICAL
ELEVATOR
ENCLOSURE
EQUAL
EQUIPMENT
ESTIMATE

EACH WAY
EXHAUST FAN
EXISTING
EXPANDED; EXPANSION
EXPANSION BOLT
EXPOSED
EXTERIOR

FIRE ALARM

FLAT BAR

FLOOR DRAIN

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION

FIRE HYDRANT

FIRE HOSE CABINET

FINISH FLOOR

FINISH TO FINISH

FINISH

FLASHING

FLOOR; FLOORING

FLUORESCENT

FACE OF CONCRETE

FACE OF FINISH

FURNISHED BY OWNER -
INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR

FACE OF MASONRY

FACE OF STUDS

FIREPROOF

FIREPLACE

FRAME

FOOR OR FEET

FOOTING

FURRING

FUTURE

FULL WIDTH

GAUGE

GALVANIZED

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GLASS
GLUE-LAMINATED
GRADE

GYPSUM WALL BOARD

HB HOSE BIBB T TREAD
HC HOLLOW CORE T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE
HDO HIGH DENSITY OVERLAY TEL TELEPHONE
HDR HEADER TER TERRAZZO
HDWD HARDWOOD TG TEMPERED GLASS
HDW HARDWARE THK THICK
HM HOLLOW METAL TO TOP OF...
HORIZ HORIZONTAL TOB TOP OF BEAM
HP HIGH POINT TOC TOP OF CONCRETE; CURB
HR HOUR TOF TOP OF FLOOR; FOOTING; FRAME
HT HEIGHT TOM TOP OF MASONRY
HVAC HEATING/VENTILATING/AIR TOP TOP OF PARAPET; PAVEMENT
CONDITIONING TOPO TOPOGRAPHY
HW HOT WATER TOS TOP OF SLAB; STEEL
HWT HOT WATER TANK TOW TOP OF WALL
TS TUBE STEEL
ID INSIDE DIAMETER TSTAT THERMOSTAT
IN INCH TYP TYPICAL
INCL INCLUDED
INSUL INSULATION UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
INT INTERIOR
INV INVERT VB VINYL BASE
VEN VENEER
JB JUNCTION BOX VERT VERTICAL
JF JOINT FILLER VEST VESTIBULE
JT JOINT VG VERTICAL GRAIN
VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
KIT KITCHEN VT VINYLT TILE
KO KNOCKOUT
W WEST
LAM LAMINATE, LAMINATED Wil WITH
LAV LAVATORY W/o WITHOUT
LBS POUNDS WC WATER CLOSET
LF LINEAR FOOT (FEET) WD WOO0D
LH LEFT HAND WDW WINDOW
LL LIVE LOAD WF WIDE FLANGE
LoC LOCATION WF BM WIDE FLANGE BEAM
LP LOW POINT WG WIRED GLASS
LT LIGHT WH WATER HEATER
LVL LEVEL WL WATER LINE
WLD WELDED
MAS MASONRY WP WATERPROOF
MATL MATERIAL WPM WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
MAX MAXIMUM WR WATER RESISTANT
MB MACHINE BOLT WSCT WAINSCOT
MC MEDICINE CABINET WSG WIRE SAFETY GLASS
MDF MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD WTR WATER
MDO MEDIUM DENSITY OVERLAY WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC
MECH MECHANICAL WWM WELDED WIRE MESH
MEMB MEMBRANE WT WEIGHT
MEZZ MEZZANINE
MFR MANUFACTURER
MIN MINIMUM
MIR MIRROR
MISC MISCELLANEOUS
MO MASONRY OPENING
MTD MOUNTED
MTL METAL
MUL MULLION
N NORTH
N/A NOT APPLICABLE
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
NO NUMBER
NOM NOMINAL
NR NOISE REDUCTION
NTS NOT TO SCALE
OA OVERALL
ocC ON CENTER
oD QUTSIDE DIAMETER
OVERFLOW DRAIN
OFF OFFICE
OH OVERHEAD
OHWM ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK
OPNG OPENING
OPP OPPOSITE
0SB ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
PBD PARTICLE BOARD
PCC PRECAST CONCRETE
PCF POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT
PERF PERFORATED
PERP PERPENDICULAR
PL PLATE
PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLAS PLASTER
PLWD PLYWOOD
PNL PANEL
PNT POINT
PR PAIR
PRCST PRECAST
PSF POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT
PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
PT PRESERVATIVE TREATED
PTN PARTITION
PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
R RISER
RA RETURN AIR
RAD RADIUS
RD ROOF DRAIN
REF REFERENCE
REFR REFRIGERATOR
REG REGISTER
REINF REINFORCED
REM REMAINDER
REQ REQUIRED
RESIL RESILIENT
REV REVISION; REVISIONS; REVISED
RH RIGHT HAND
RM ROOM
RO ROUGH OPENING
RWL RAIN WATER LEADER
S SOUTH
SAF SELF-ADHERED FLASHING
SAM SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE
SC SOLID CORE
SCHED SCHEDULE
sD SMOKE DETECTOR
SECT SECTION
SG SAFETY GLASS
SHV SHELF; SHELVING
SHR SHOWER
SHT SHEET
SHT MTL SHEET METAL
SHTG SHEATHING
SIM SIMILAR
SOG SLAB ON GRADE
SPEC SPECIFICATION
SQFT SQUARE FOOT (FEET)
SQIN SQUARE INCH(ES)
SST STAINLESS STEEL
STD STANDARD
STL STEEL
ST STONE
STOR STORAGE
STRUCT STRUCTURAL
SUSP SUSPENDED
SYM SYMMETRICAL
SOMMET BLANC
UNIT STACK DIAGRAM
UNIT NUMBER
UNIT TYPE
SHEET REF
TOWERA
AGOT
UNIT TYPE |
Levels  |1/A24.
A503 A502 A501
UNIT TYPE H UNITTYPE A UNITTYPEC
Level5  |1/A24H 1/A24.A 1/1A24.C
A404 A403 A02 A401
UNITTYPE E UNITTYPE B UNITTYPE A UNIT TYPE D
Leveld  |1/A24E 1/1A24.B 1/A24.A 1/A2.4.D
A304 A303 A302 A301
UNITTYPEF UNITTYPE B UNITTYPE A UNITTYPEC
Level3  |1/A24F 1/1A24B 1/A24.A 1/1A24.C
A204 A203 A202 A21 A22
UNITTYPE E UNITTYPE B UNITTYPE A UNIT TYPE Q* UNIT TYPE P*
Level2  |1/A24E 1/1A24.B 1IA2.4.A 1/A24.Q 1IA24.P
Level 1 Amenity
P2  [Garage
B Amenity

+ Unit Type P, Q affordable

~ Unit Type R Type A accessible, all others Type B accessible

By Unit Type:

UNITTYPEA
UNIT TYPEB
UNITTYPEC
UNITTYPED
UNITTYPEE
UNITTYPE F
UNITTYPE G
UNIT TYPEH
UNITTYPE |

UNITTYPEJ
UNITTYPEK
UNITTYPEL
UNITTYPEM
UNITTYPEN
UNITTYPE O
UNIT TYPE P
UNITTYPEQ
UNITTYPER
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TOTAL
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e

UNIT TYPES BY TOWER

SYMBOLS LEGEND ZONING / TOWER CODE SUMMARY

1. GRID LINE REFERENCE 1

PROJECT ADDRESS:
9300 MARSAC AVE
DEER VALLEY, UTAH

APPLICABLE CODES:
INTERNATIONAL TOWER CODE, 2018 EDITION
UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE, 2018 EDITION

INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, 2018 EDITION

INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE, 2018 EDITION
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, 2017 EDITION
GARAGE —— Roouname INTERNATION ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, 2012 EDITION

oM NUBER SAFETY CODE FOR ELEVATORS AND ESCALATORS, 2004 EDITION WITH 2005 ADDENDA

INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING POOL AND SPA CODE, 2018 EDITION
S208F WILDLAND URBAN INTERFACE CODE 2018 EDITION

ICC ANSI117.1 (2009), FAIR HOUSING ACT (FHA) SAFE HARBOR
2010 ADA STANDARDS

2. ROOM REFERENCE

REFERENCE DOOR
SCHEDULE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION:

PARK CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

ad

DOOR REFERENCE
LOT SIZE:
6.9 ACRES

LAND USE DESIGNATION:
LOT B2E WITHIN THE FLAGSTAFF DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

~

. WINDOW / SKYLIGHT REFERENCE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
THE PROJECT IS COMPRISED OF THREE MULTIFAMILY CONDOMINIUM TOWERS (A, B, AND C) ON A
SHARED PODIUM WITH AMENITY SPACES AND UNDERGROUND PARKING.

ELEV. 0.00

o
& e
A
NG
AL
e/

o

ELEVATION / DATUM REFERENCE

TOWER A CONSISTS OF 6 STORIES ABOVE GRADE AND 2 LEVELS BELOW. BELOW-GRADE USES
INCLUDE RESIDENT-ONLY AMENITY SPACE (BOWLING ALLEY), EMPLOYEE BREAK ROOM,
MECHANICAL SPACES, AND PARKING. LEVEL 1 USES INCLUDE A PUBLICLY ACCESSIBLE
RESTAURANT, FITNESS/SPA/LOCKER ROOMS, AND LOBBY. LEVELS 2 AND ABOVE ARE RESIDENTIAL.

DRAWING NUMBER
6. EXTERIOR ELEVATION SHEET NUVBER TOWER B CONSISTS OF 7 STORIES ABOVE GRADE AND 3 LEVELS BELOW. BELOW-GRADE USES
INCLUDE RESIDENT-ONLY AMENITY SPACES, MECHANICAL SPACES, AND PARKING. LEVEL 1 USES
INCLUDE A RESIDENTS-ONLY SKI LOUNGE, SKI VALET, AND A RESIDENTS-ONLY BUSINESS CENTER.
LEVELS 2 AND ABOVE ARE RESIDENTIAL.
I DRAWING NUMBER TOWER C CONSISTS OF 8 LEVELS ABOVE GRADE AND 1 LEVEL PARTIALLY BELOW. BELOW-GRADE
1 BULDING SECTION MO ) SHEETNUMBER USES INCLUDE RESIDENT-ONLY AMENITY SPACES, MECHANICAL SPACES, AND PARKING. LEVEL 1
USES INCLUDE A RESIDENTS-ONLY LOUNGE, AND MECHANICAL SPACES. LEVELS 2 AND ABOVE ARE
RESIDENTIAL.
THE PROJECT INCLUDES 57 TOTAL CONDOMINIUM UNITS, INCLUDING 6 AFFORDABLE UNITS AND 2
I DRAWING NUMBER TYPE A ACCESSIBLE UNITS.
8. WALL SECTION
A4.10 —— SHEET NUMBER
ALLOWABLE AREA
RESIDENTIAL: MAXIMUM OF 162,000 SF
4 @ T DRawmeNueeR RESIDENTIAL: MAXIMUM OF 3,600 SF
9. INTERIOR ELEVATION OTHER USES: NO LIMIT
S SHEET NUMBER
3 PENTHOUSE RESTRICTIONS PER CUP:
GROSS FLOOR AREA (“GFA”) CAP OF 7,000 SF FOR THE TOPMOST FLOOR OF TOWERS A & C, AND
11,500 SF FOR TOWER B
n DRAWING NUMBER
10, DETAIL REFERENCE ALLOWED HEIGHT _ BENCHMARK __ LOCATION MAX HEIGHT PER TOWER
W SHEETNUMBER TOWERA: 82 8,345' ENTRY LOBBY 8,427
TOWERB: 94" 8,362 SKILOBBY / AMENITY LEVEL  8,456'
TOWER C: 106" 8,376'-6" SKILOBBY /AMENITY LEVEL  8,482-6"
A3 FT ALLOWANCE OVER THE ALLOWED HEIGHT LIMIT IS GRANTED FOR APPURTENANCES.
YARD SETBACKS:
SIDE: 12'
REAR: 15'
ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE:
@ 2018 IECC WITH REFERENCE TO ASHRAE 90.1-2016
11. ASSEMBLY REFERENCE
N
12. NORTH SYMBOL @
13. REVISION REFERENCE ﬁ
REFERENCE CONSTRUCTION MEMO ISSUING REVISION.
ONLY MOST RECENT REVISION SHOWN CLOUDED. REFERENCE FOR PREVIOUS
REVISIONS REMAIN.
DATE OF REVISIONS INDICATED AT RIGHT MARGINS.
e WOOD BLOCKING SHIM > WOOD FRAMING (CONTINUOUS)
FINISHED WOOD PLYWOOD
BATT INSULATION RIGID INSULATION
’ ’ MINERAL INSULATION FOAMED IN PLACE INSULATION
QUL
LA LA é GRAVEL EARTH
STEEL ALUMINUM
CMU BRICK
&/ STONE e CONCRETE
TOWER C
C801
UNIT TYPE O
TOWERB Level 8 1/A2.4.0
C701 C702
UNIT TYPE N UNIT TYPE M
Level 7 1/A2.4N 1/A2.4.M
B702 B703 C601 C602
UNITTYPE J UNIT TYPE K UNIT TYPE M UNIT TYPE N
1/A2.4.J 1/A2.4 K Level 6 1/A2.4.M 1/A2.4N
B601 B602 B603 B604 C501 C502
UNITTYPE C UNIT TYPE A UNIT TYPE B UNIT TYPE E UNIT TYPE N UNIT TYPE M
Level 6 1/A2.4.C 1/A2.4.A 1/A2.4.B 1/A2.4.E Level 5 1/A2.4N 1/A2.4M
B501 B502 B503 B504 C401 C402
UNIT TYPE D UNIT TYPE A UNIT TYPE B UNIT TYPE F UNIT TYPE M UNIT TYPE N
Level 5 1/A2.4.D 1/A2.4.A 1/A2.4.B 1/A2.4.F Level 4 1/A2.4M 1/A2.4N
B401 B402 B403 B404 C301 C302
UNITTYPE C UNIT TYPE A UNIT TYPE B UNIT TYPE E UNIT TYPE N UNIT TYPE M
Level 4 1/A2.4.C 1/A2.4.A 1/A2.4.B 1/A2.4.E Level 3 1/A2.4N 1/A2.4.M
B301 B302 B303 B304 C201 C202
UNIT TYPE D UNIT TYPE A UNIT TYPE B UNITTYPE F UNIT TYPE M UNIT TYPE L
Level 3 1/A2.4.D 1/A2.4.A 1/A2.4.B 1/A2.4.F Level 2 1/A2.4.M 1/A2.4.L
B22 B21 B202 B203 B204 C22 C23 C24 C25
UNIT TYPE P* UNIT TYPE Q* UNIT TYPE A UNIT TYPE B UNIT TYPE G UNIT TYPE R* UNIT TYPE R* UNIT TYPE R* UNIT TYPE R*
Level 2 1/A2.4.P 1/A24.Q 1/A2.4.A 1/A2.4.B 1/1A2.4.G Level 1 1/A24R 1/A24R 1/A24R 1/A24R
Level 1 Amentty P1 Amenity/Garage
p1  [Garage
P2  [Garage
B [Amenry
Total All Towers:
57 Unis

VICINITY MAP
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GENERAL NOTES

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

CODES: ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM APPLICABLE LAND USE AND BUILDING CODES AS
AMENDED BY AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

DO NOT SCALE DIMENSIONS FROM DRAWINGS. USE CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY.
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF ANY CONFLICTS EXIST.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS PRIOR TO INITIATING THE WORK. NOTIFY
THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS FOR EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE ALL BUCK-OUT,
BLOCKING, BACKING, AND JACKS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATIONS.

DIMENSIONS ARE TO EXTERIOR FACE OF CONCRETE / WOOD FRAMING UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

Parking Schedule Parking Schedule
Mark Comments Mark Comments
PARKING LEVEL 2 P2-84
P2-85
P2-04 P2-86
P2-05
P2-06 TOWER B - LEVEL P1
P2-07 P1-01
P2-08 P1-02
P2-09 P1-03
P2-10 P1-04
P2-11 P1-05
P2-12 P1-06
P2-13 P1-07
P2-14 P1-08
P2-15 P1-09
P2-16 P1-10
P2-17 P1-11
P2-18 P1-12
P2-19 P1-13
P2-20 P1-14
P2-21 ADA STALL P1-15
P2-22 P1-16
P2-23 P1-17
P2-24 P1-18
P2-25 P1-19
P2-26 P1-20
P2-27 P1-21
P2-28 P1-22
P2-29 P1-23
P2-30 P1-25
P2-31 P1-27
P2-32 P1-28
P2-33 P1-29
P2-34 P1-30
P2-35 P1-31
P2-36 P1-32
P2-37 P1-33
P2-38 P1-34
P2-39 P1-35
P2-40 P1-36
P2-41 P1-37
P2-42 P1-38
P2-43 P1-39
P2-44 P1-40
P2-45 P1-41
P2-46 P1-42
P2-47 P1-43
P2-48 P1-44
P2-49 P1-45
P2-50 P1-46
P2-51 P1-47
P2-52 P1-48
P2-53 P1-49
P2-54 P1-50
P2-55 P1-51
P2-56 P1-52
P2-57 P1-53
P2-58 P1-54
P2-59 P1-55
P2-60 P1-56
P2-61 P1-57
P2-62 P1-58
P2-63 P1-59 ADA VAN STALL
P2-64
P2-65 TOWER C - PARKING
P2-66
P2-67
P2-68 C-01 ADA VAN STALL
P2-69 C-02
P2-70 C-03
P2-71 C-04
P2-72 ADA VAN STALL C-05
P2-73 ADA STALL C-06
P2-74 Cc-07
P2-75 C-08
P2-76 C-09
P2-77 C-10
P2-78 C-11
P2-79 C-12
C13

PARKING LEVEL 2A C-14
P2-01 C-15
P2-02 C-16
P2-03 ADA STALL Cc17
P2-80 Grand total: 163
P2-81
P2-82
P2-83

PROJECT DIRECTORY

SITE ADDRESS:
9300 MARSAC AVE
PARK CITY, UT 84060

OWNER:

WHITE SUMMIT DEVELOPMENT |, LLC
PO BOX 980022 PARK CITY, UTAH

T: 435-729-0327

CONTACT: LYNN PADAN
LPADAN@ASPENGROUPUSA.COM

ARCHITECT/ INTERIOR DESIGN:
OLSON KUNDIG ARCHITECTS

159 S. JACKSON ST. SUITE 600
SEATTLE, WA 98104

T: 206.624.5670

F: 206.624.3730

PRINCIPAL ARCHITECT: TOM KUNDIG
CONTACT: TODD MATTHES
TODD@OLSONKUNDIG.COM

CONTRACTOR

IKON

PO BOX 980022

PARK CITY, UT 84098

T: 801-891-1787

CONTACT: MARK HUBER
MHUBER@ASPENGROUPUSA.COM

CONSULTANTS:

STRUCTURAL

MAGNUSSON KLEMENCIC ASSOCIATES
1301 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 3200
SEATTLE, WA 98101 USA

T: 206-292-1200

CONTACT: DON DAVIES
DDAVIES@MKA.COM

FIRE LIFE SAFETY

HOLMES

600 15T AVENUE, SUITE 532

SEATTLE, WA 98104

T: 206-709-5070

CONTACT: PATRIK GUSTAFSSON
PATRIK.GUSTAFSSON@HOLMESFIRE.COM

LIGHTING

O-LLC

1319 SE MLK BLVD

SUITE #210

PORTLAND, OR 97214

503 914 6650

CONTACT: VERONIKA BATHO-DEMELIUS
VERONIKA@O-LLC.COM

MEP ENGINEERING

WSP USA

999 THIRD AVE SUITE 3200
SEATTLE, WA 98104

T: 206-342-9900

CONTACT: MATTHEW LONGSINE
MATTHEW.LONGSINE@WSP.COM

VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION

LERCH BATES

19515 NORTH CREEK PARKWAY, SUITE 304
BOTHELL, WA 98011

T: 425-445-6997

CONTACT: KENNETH DIETZ
KENNETH.DIETZ@LERCHBATES.COM

CIVIL

ALLIANCE ENGINEERING

P.0. BOX 2664

323 MAIN STREET

PARK CITY, UT 84060

T: 435-649-9467

CONTACT: CONNOR DINSMORE
CONNOR@ALLIANCE-ENGR.COM

SNOW

MOUNTAIN RESORT ENGINEERING
P.0. BOX 1581

WHISTLER, BC VON 1B0

T: 604-905-9895

CONTACT: MELISSA MCKAY

INFO@MOUNTAINRESORTENGINEERING.COM

ENVELOPE

RDH BUILDING SCIENCE
2101 N 34TH ST #150
SEATTLE, WA 98103

T: 206-324-2272
CONTACT: DAVE FOX
DFOX@RDH.COM

LANDSCAPE

EPG DESIGN

6949 SOUTH HIGH TECH DRIVE #100
MIDVALE, UT 84047

T: 801-746-4457

CONTACT: DAVE HARRIS
DHARRIS@EPGLLC.CO

ACCESSIBILITY

STUDIO PACIFICA

2144 WESTLAKE AVE N, SUITE F
SEATTLE, WA 98109

T: 206-292-9799

CONTACT: KAREN BRAITMAYER
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GEOTECHNICAL
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600 WEST SANDY PARKWAY
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CARSON.SCOTTA@AGECINC.COM
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| 18" MIN
|
|
|

60" MIN
e

(A) (8)
FRONT APPROACH, PULL SIDE

42" MIN

54" MIN

42" MIN

\
\
| 22" MIN
\
\

F
(E)
HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE

54" MIN

48" MIN

FRONT APPROACH, PUSH SIDE

(C)

FRONT APPROACH, PUSH SIDE, DOOR
PROVIDED WITH BOTH CLOSER AND LATCH

48" MIN

4"MIN_

()
LATCH APPROACH, PULL SIDE,
DOOR PROVIDED WITH CLOSER

REQUIRED DOOR CLEARANCE

©) -
HINGE APPROACH, PUSH SIDE, DOOR
PROVIDED WITH BOTH CLOSER AND LATCH

48" MIN

42" MIN

LATCH APPROACH, PUSH

SIDE

48" MIN

60" MIN

(D)
HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE

(H)

LATCH APPROACH, PULL SIDE

48" MIN

|
|
|
24" MIN |
|
|

(K) B

LATCH APPROACH, PUSH SIDE,
DOOR PROVIDED WITH CLOSER

13 SCALE: 1:25
| |
} WALL EDGE / } ¢
‘ DOOR FRAME e
| 7 7 SEE SPEC FOR
} } | CABINET DOOR TYPE
\
| | | »  SEEDRWGSFOR
} } W EXTINGUISHER TYPE
_ S
| | — > MUST COMPLY
<C
| 10 ¢ ¢ ‘L I ZS L WITH ADA 308
=
| | & I =
‘ L w3 | \ \ &
| 22 Hx| | >\1\ | *
| 2= =z= |
| =Slwm S| |
\ w SIL 45
- 3o 35 PER MANUFACTURER
\ = - T3 \
| 2 x@ |
| S |
| |
| |
OPEN MOUNTING HEIGHT CABINET MOUNTING HEIGHT

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

4"MIN_

1-5 75/256" MOUNTING: FOAM
TAPE AND SILICONE
12" 2", 414" THICK TRANSPARENT
17 ACRYLIC WITH 18 GAUGE
N ALUMINUM BACKER ———=
% EMERGENCY EVACUATION PLAN 1/16" MACHINE CUT SPACE
§ [PrmpanETE SLTLECRE TEB FOR EVACUATION PLAN
- - — = — = — — == - — — — — — — INSERT BETWEEN ACRYLIC
‘ \ AND ALUMINUM BACKER ——
| RAISED COPY:
-1/32" RAISED MACHINE - CUT TEXT.
] | -TYPEFACE: HELVETICA MEDIUM
AR -SIGNAGE COLOR 2
g | ~— RECESSED AREA WITH BRAILLE
> \
|
| |~ EVACUATION PLAN INSERT
\
NS BOTTOM EDGE OF SIGN
TN A +48" A.F.F.$ R
14" MOUNTING DETAIL
NOTE: 1. TYPICAL OF 3, LOCATIONS TO BE DETERMINED BY FIRE MARSHAL
11 SCALE: 3"=1-0"
1'_5"
ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE
PATHWAY PATHWAY
GENERAL NOTES:
1 SECURELY FASTEN SIGNS TO EXTERIOR WALL.
2. SEE 12/A0.03 FOR SIGN LOCATIONS.
3 SCALE: 1"=1-0"
| 20"MAX.,
&2
- = w
| I N (<_()
Z Z Z 9
. : ACCESSBLE =S| = = o
' \ = o o | <
| 50'DIAMETER | ROUTE A 5 2
. TURNING SPACE ~ =F= |F
. . =
, SOMIN.
CLEARFIN.
ALL FINISHES MUST BE INCLUDED IN CALCULATING MINIMUM CLEARANCES. MEASURE
FROM NEAREST FINISH SURFACE TO NEAREST FINISH SURFACE, |.E. BASEBOARD TO
BASEBOARD.
ACCESSIBLE ROUTES OF TRAVEL MUST BE FREE OF OBSTRUCTIONS TO A HEIGHT OF 27"
AND 36" MIN. WIDE, BUT MAY BE REDUCED TO 32" MIN. FOR A MAXIMUM DISTANCE FOR 24".
A WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE MUST BE PROVIDED CONSISTING OF EITHER A 60"
DIAMETER CIRCLE OR A "T" SHAPED INTERSECTION WITHIN A 60" MIN. SQUARE WITH ARMS
AND BASE 36" WIDE MIN. EACH ARM OF THE "T" SHALL BE CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTIONS 12"
MIN. IN EACH DIRECTION AND THE BASE SHALL BE CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTION 24" MIN. KNEE
AND TOE CLEARANCES ALLOWED ONLY AT THE END OF EITHER THE BASE OR ONE ARM.

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

MAXIMUM REACH DEPTH AND HEIGHT FOR OPERABLE PARTS SERVING LAVATORIES
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MAXIMUM
REACH DEPTH 05INCH | 2INCH 5 INCH 6INCH | 05INCH | 11INCH
WMN-4TWAX '\Rﬂéz\qCMHUIl\IAEI GHT 48INCH | 46INCH | 42INCH | 40INCH | 36INCH | 34INCH
7
46" MIN
FINISH WALL
ra 3-6" MIN 10" MAX
3-0"MIN = -
e = FINISH WALL FLUSH , ..
150"MIN,  2-0"MIN i = Loy / CONTROLS ST
L = = L 0
¢ T N 2 7 S Ml=
o © | S C D oz x
x 2 x < A . = = i § =
= < = o 7" MIN - 9" MAX s 5 ZE b5 e b = = = 2
8 h 8 C§> T EAT = 2 8 = 4 = § = = = =
- z| | 0.8 % g =z ¥ S : ¥ 5 5 5
g = g 2= = g =lNe) > B x g e} e} e} e}
o &> . o o 3 ©
= Al S w — [ -
| T} 5
=
6" 11" x m
INSULATE EXPOSED HOT WATER AND
GRAB BARS/ACCESSIBLE TOILETS / TOILET PAPER HOLDER 15 DRAIN PIPES URINAL SEAT NAPKIN PAPER TOWEL SANITARY NAPKIN SOAP
COVER DISPOSAL DISPENSER / DISPENSER DISPENSER
\
MAX KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCES DISPENSER REGEPTAGLE
LAVATORY
REQUIREMENTS
12 SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"
10" 912" 1-0 3/64" MOUNTING:FOAM — |
TAPE AND SILICONE j
| | 1/2" 1"\ 1/2" 1/2"\ | /1/2" 1/2"\ 1/ n THlCK ACERYUC 3 3
o - | WITH 18 GAUGE \ |
. | ALUMINUM BACKER 1 |
o BACKGROUND: BACKGROUND: BACKGROUND: o |
o SIGNAGE COLOR 1 SIGNAGE COLOR 1 SIGNAGE COLOR 1 o |
PICTOGRAMS: PICTOGRAMS: PICTOGRAMS: |
,,,,,,,,, ol | SIGNAGECOLOR2 | ] | |__SIGNAGECOLOR2 | & . ___SIGNAGECOLOR2 4 |
| ) | ] CENTER OF SIGN |
v ‘” | “ YT |
o 1 1 | 1 o |
I R RAISED COPY: < EN RAISED COPY: < RESTROOM RAISED COPY: I |
] 1/32" RAISED MACHINE - CUT TEXT. Nz - 1/32" RAISED MACHINE - CUT TEXT. Lz i 1/32" RAISED MACHINE - CUT TEXT. o |
L TYPEFACE: HELVETICA MEDIUM -l TYPEFACE: HELVETICA MEDIUM ] N TYPEFACE: HELVETICA MEDIUM L |
T 7 SIGNAGE COLOR 2 7 SIGNAGE COLOR 2 7 SIGNAGE COLOR 2 o - |
| o o | o |
| RECESSED AREA WITH BRAILLE RECESSED AREA WITH BRAILLE RECESSED AREA WITH BRAILLE |
1 1 NOTE: 1 MOUNTING DETAIL 1
‘ ~__INTERNATIONAL SYMBOLS CONTRASTING COLORFORMEN, WOMEN, | " (SECTION) ‘
| UNISEX & ACCESSIBLE MINIMUM 1/4" THICKNESS FROM DOOR. | | |
14 SCALE: 3"=1-0"
50" MIN
FOR ROLL-IN SHOWER STALLS, MIN 30" DEEP BY 60" LONG,
PROVIDE A MIN 36" WIDE BY 60" LONG (PARALLEL TO THE
SHOWER) CLEAR FLOOR SPACE PER ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003
——— SECTION 608. PROVIDE A SHOWER SPRAY UNIT MIN. 59" LONG.
| |
Z | NOTE: SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL NOT OBSTRUCT
= | | CONTROLS OR TRANSFER FROM WHEELCHAIR TO
& | SHOWER SEATS
| |
| SEAT ™~ TTTT7
MOUNTING: FOAM
TAPE AND SILICONE PLAN
1/4" THICK ACRYLIC WITH 18 o
GAUGE ALUMINUM BACKER )
o VARIES, BASED ON SIGN TEXT ) 11127 DIA GRAB BAR TYP.
. VARIES, BASED ONSIGNTEXT | HOUNTING: FOAL % 1 ppes | 3 MAX CONTROLS AND HAND SHOWER IN
2 172" 112 TAPE AND SILICONE 5 - OF DOOR, + ROLL-IN SHOWERS WITH SEATS
= OFDOOR, A4 \ . IF PLACED ON DOOR 3 A {4
T IF PLACED ONDOOR /4" THICK ACRYLIC WITH 18 A S|y MAX 97N
S| e GAUGE ALUMINUM BACKER ™| Q1 NAAN TN N
> s CODE REQUIRE 0wl MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY . N
Z | o ROOM SIGN CL OF SIGN z T AR s 8 MAX - ———— LOCATE A FOLDING OR
3 3 60" AFF o o HiHt iRl 25 |l o = N NON-FOLDER SEAT ON END
o | 3 RAISED COPY: =N - i i 1 MAX g
= SRR pes -1/32" RAISED MACHINE - CUT TEXT. o . o = 2
| g ~ : 1 e RAISED COPY: o = |
e -SIGNAGE COLOR 2 = “TYPEFACE: HELVETICA MEDIUM &y = =
< AREA WITH BRAILLE -SIGNAGE COLOR 2 o & > ®
[ ~
MOUNTING DETAIL =
MOUNTING DETAIL =
END WALL BACK WALL
7 SCALE: 3"=1-0" 6 SCALE: 3"=1-0" S SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"
* NOTE: THIS DRAWING INDICATES TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS FOR DEVICES
THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT. INFORMATION SHOWN ABOVE WILL ONLY APPLY
TO THOSE CONDITIONS NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED ELSEWHERE IN THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. FOR SPECIFIC MOUNTING CONDITIONS REFER TO .
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS. 36"MIN Y
¢ ‘
v WALL EDGE | —— E— =
| EQ S DOOR FRAME | - |
\ TYP TYP \ \ WALL \ \
Fe— - 1 ¢ ¢ | - ‘ SEE MOUNTING HEIGHT DETAIL - BATHROOMS
| | 6" TYP 5| i | FOR GRAB BAR LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS
| | %f L |
¢ | EmE | E @ [ ¢ EQ | EQ " | FULL HEIGHT PARTITION AT BOTH FRONT
| [ 1] @ = 7 | | AND SIDE WALLS
- e g OUTLET | T
rl v | \ S —— =
g & | | N [V g EQ EQ o [ | -
o NS TYP SPACING WHERE & |
Qo ‘ PER TV OUTLET/PORT/DATE = | | | | DOORS SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE FRONT
2z ‘ " OCCUR ADJACENT & | ‘ PARTITION OR IN THE SIDE WALL OR PARTITION
Qo v TO ONE ANOTHER o FARTHEST FROM THE WATER CLOSET.
2 S S [l | % |
@ S | = - =
= ) | = \
=z > -
iR = == - Ml
o o= 2R n
55" MIN
ELECTRICAL AT TV LOCATIONS ELECTRICAL RACEWAYS LIGHTING, ENVIROMENTAL & ELECTRICAL OUTLET TYP ELECTRICAL OUTLET y ,
APPLICANCE CONTROLS, AND COMMUNICATIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS 65" MIN AT STALL FOR CHILDREN'S USE
AND FIRE ALARM PULL SYSTEM RECEPTACLES SYSTEM RECEPTACLES AT
STATIONS COUNTER
2 SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0" 1 SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"
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ELECTRICAL OUTLETS & ELECTRICAL OUTLETS & ELECTRICAL OUTLETS & ELECTRICAL OUTLETS THERMOSTAT ELECTRICAL PANEL TELEPHONE WALL-MOUNTED TV
CONTROL SWITCHES CONTROL SWITCHES CONTROL SWITCHES & CONTROL SWITCHES ELECTRICAL / DATA
OVER COUNTER ICC 1003.9 309, & 308.3.1 OVER COUNTER ICC 1104.9 & 308.3.1 OUTLET
ICC 1003.9, 309, & 308.3.2 ICC 1104.9 & 308.3.2
ELECTRICAL PANEL ELECTRICAL PANEL
KITCHEN KITCHEN
OR VANITY OR VANITY | L |
COUNTER COUNTER r— 1 y y
TOP OF ‘ ; ‘ ‘ ‘ ~
T ey gmo T e g T [ HIGHEST == ‘ | \ | | ‘
BENIE o] o /5 IO SWITCH / == H | | | | | |
CONTROL/ | | —— | | 49 s . CLRFLRAREA-
RECOMMENDED RECOMMENDED CIRCUIT | = |55 C Sows  PANELACCESS | B
S s B 18" TO ¢ S s B 18"TO¢ S o =PI L - - — = = s o xohs ‘ ANYWHERE |
o T . m faa] = | w . m L = '=_ | = ﬁ ‘ < ) Q | 2 "
Al 25 be OF BOX LB 25 mo OF BOX A % 25 % gt C x2ET . ALONG48"DIM |
5 2 &i Bi= 2 2 % Bi= 2 2 g% 2 2 S T@sz
= I x=zZZ20 48"
=P | |
‘ O o < |
L __ Jo
FINISH FLOOR 30"
WALL-MOUNTED TV / MONITOR ! !
PROJECTING MORE THAN 4"
NOTES: FROM FO WALL REQUIRES CANE
1. SEE OPERABLE PARTS NOTES, A0.04 DETECTION BELOW
ANSI 307.2
TYPE A/ TYPE B UNITS - MOUNTING HEIGHTS - ELECTRICAL 4 TYPE A/ B UNITS - ELECT PANEL ACCESS
1/2" = 1'-0" 1/2" = 1'-0"
ELECTRICAL OUTLETS / CONTROLS SIDE REACH RANGE - UNIT KITCHEN ELECTRICAL OUTLETS / CONTROLS SIDE REACH RANGE - UNIT KITCHEN
FHADM 5.8 /1CC 1003.9, 1004.9 FHADM 5.8 /1CC 1003.9, 1004.9
METAL CONDUIT ——————¢ \ ELECTRICAL OUTLETS / CONTROLS ON
SHALLOW DEPTH | © Eﬁgﬁv(\)/ZLTTCHEN BACKWALLS AT CASEWORK MUST BE
METAL J-BOX L 36" MIN FROM CORNER
Al - FHA CHAPTER 5
—
1172 i COUNTER SEGMENT 30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR
TYPE A UNIT CLOSET TYPE B UNIT CLOSET TYPE B UNIT CLOSET a5s i \} ACCESSIBLE REACH RANGE OF DEVICE
SHELF AND ROD DOUBLE ROD SINGLE ROD B_lx 3 ) ICC 1004.12.2.3
ICC 1003.9 309, & 308.3.1 22 3 S0 MIN
% REF OR s 2 SIDE OF BOX
| | %{ FACE OF |\ MW IR RANGE '
SHELF | i SIDEWALL OR NE DB T | |
REFRIGERATOR zr| o —— FRONT FACE OF o
TOP OF SHELF SHELF OR MICROWAVE— ?ID:t = COUNTER oy ! |
BO CLOSET BO CLOSET CASEWORK SIDE x s = } }
I ] TOP ROD PANEL - FINISH % ——— APPLIANCE FACE z| 2 DE APPLANCE
S ] PERID PROJECTING PAST =5 AN |
P K § SINGLE ROD / FRONT FACE OF 3 Cg) < |
= - N s COUNTER 7 e L
o o HARDWOOD R -
%)%SET PORTION OF EACH Al 25 EDGE - | h | LOCATE WALL OUTLET /
> STORAGE AREA IN =~ =Y FINISH PER ID o 30"X48" CLR FLR AREA % } CONTROL ON SIDE WALL
= EACH STORAGE 8 BO CLOSET 3 | ABUTS WITH FACE OF \
< o y o4 PROJECTING APPLIANCE WHEN POSITION OF CLEAR
FACILITY SHALL BE g BOTTOM ROD \ \ FLOOR SPACE EXCEEDS 24"
777777777777 INSTALLED WITHIN = 1112 | COUNTER LENGTH <49" | SIDE REACH
- = 48" MAX TO 15" MIN NOTES ‘ ‘ (12" COUNTER SHOWN) ‘L iiiiiiiii
= REACH RANGE 1. WHEN APPLIANCE FACE (RANGE SHOWN ABOVE) PROJECTS PAST FACE OF COUNTER, HORIZ APPLIANCE | COUNTER TOPS AND APPLIANCE FACES
‘ REACH RANGE FOR OUTLET OR CONTROL SHALL NOT EXCEED 24" AT TYPE A/ 25-1/2" AT TYPE B - |
FINISH FLOOR CONDITION REQUIRES A SIDEWALL OR REFRIGERATOR SIDE-PANEL MOUNTED OUTLET OR | ARE NOT TO ENCROACH ON THE CLEAR
CONTROL (SHOWNABOVE) L FLOOR SPACE FOR HORIZONTAL
2. OUTLET OR CONTROL MAY BE INSTALLED IN BACKWALL WHEN APPLIANCE FACE DOES NOT | ACCESSIBLE REACH RANGE OF DEVICES -
PROJECT PAST FAGE OF COUNTER 24" MAX AT TYPE A / 25-1/2" MAX AT TYPE B
TYPE A/ TYPE B UNITS - MOUNTING HEIGHTS - CLOSETS 5 TYPE A/ TYPE B - OUTLET/CONTROL AT REF SIDE-PANEL 3 TYPE A/ B UNITS - KITCHEN CORNER OUTLETS / CONTROLS
1/2" = 1'-0" 11/2" = 1'-0" 1/2" = 1'-0"
HOOK TOWEL BAR TOILET PAPER MIRROR
ROBE HOOK HOLDER
FIRE ALARM THERMOSTAT LIGHT SWITCH ELECTRICAL ELECTRICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL BIOMETRIC READER TELEPHONE WALL-MOUNTED TV EV STATION
PULL STATION OUTLET DEVICE ABOVE / BLDG ENTRY ELECTRICAL / DATA
34" HIGH DEVICE OUTLET
© COUNTER
TOP OF HOOK TOPOFBAR
7 f
R R ) R ) R ) TOP OF _ TOP OF _ | N
T @ — LAVATORY OR -[] HIGHEST == HIGHEST == i
. § COUNTERTOP SWITCH / == SCANNER I H | J
= S \ . CONTROL/ | ,» == OR O & | " \L_JJ
m x 2% | = « « y . RE"COM(LMENDED CIRCUIT |— |~ OPERABLE = | I L 9 @
& g g g = T 2 2 3 .8 s 3 18" TO 5 s PART |2 2|8 .8 3k
2% 5 o3 = | % By 2 5 2k 2 5 25wy OF BOX Al I 2% M 25 25
= 2= - OE| R S S S S \LC_.% B Yla = z 7| = S ¥ S
i 5 N P 5 5 [ = [ — o] [09] o = = 1%5) c':_‘) [ o
<~ AN e = =»w = EJ) 8
\\ // O O
N v — <C
| ol =
| s
34" HIGH WALL-MOUNTED TV / MONITOR
COUNTER PROJECTING MORE THAN 4"
FROM FO WALL REQUIRES CANE
PUBLIC SPACES DETECTION BELOW
LEASING WORK AREA ANSI 307.2
TYPE A/TYPE B UNITS - MOUNTING HEIGHTS - BATH ACCESSORIES 5 PUBLIC / COMMON SPACE - MOUNTING HEIGHTS - ELECTRICAL
1/2" = 1'-0" 1/2" = 1'-0"
MAILBOXES SIGNAGE TRASH CHUTE BOTTLE FILLER GRAB BARS TOILET PAPER SEAT COVER NAPKIN NAPKIN SOAP PAPER TOWEL HAND DRYER* MIRROR HOOK BABY CHANGING
MIN DISPENSER DISPENSER DISPOSAL DISPENSER DISPENSER/ TABLE
ACCESSIBLE ALL RECEPTACLE
SIGN \ CONTROLS
h . LESS THAN
CENTERLINE OF N 48" AFF
HIGHEST LOCK ARINER TOP OF HOOK
N = N ACCESSIBLE WATER ///
% N LEVER, MAX - - DISPENSER
G oY N 5 POUNDS /. SENSOR N 5
° ° w 10 5 y | OPERATING M N /
. ; =g Ik p = | FORCE SEE SEE = T PO ] T S o N /
% ; : S 2xS ) 12 / A0.03 12 / A0.03 © Lo w2 NI
= 8o ,0< o = O>w 20| o
o ° ° Zgl—EZ ’ - z|% > % 2 & éé éEI:O mg e (ﬁ% w
= i%ﬁmi / a = = = = 3§§§ =S S 208& é;% = w2
\ o o = / = 33 S S S & Q|0 glE oKX N ol N s E
2y / Mk o ol 3 i £z% &9
\ BOTTOM OF LOWEST T / Mo 5 == Zy
COMPARTMENT %) / FINISH FLOOR Y Z
* COORDINATE
NOTES: LOCATION OF J-BOX &
TN']IS" x 18" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE, OUT OF THE DOOR SWING, IS REQ/D AT ALL SIGNAGE ADJACENT TO DOORS POWER REQUIRED
' ’ ’ WITH/ ELECTRICAL
PUBLIC / COMMON SPACE - MOUNTING HEIGHTS - MISC 1 PUBLIC SPACE - MOUNTING HEIGHTS - TOILET ACCESSORIES
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11~ 0" MIN 5- 0" MIN 8- 0"MIN 5-0"MIN ‘A « ASPEN
Aspen Group USA, LLC
ADJACENT ACCESS AISLE PO Box 980022
ADJACENT ACCESS AISLE Park City, Utah 84098
—— INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF / (MAY BE SHARED WHERE 2 (MAY BE SHARED WHERE 2
( SPACES ARE PROVIDED, AREA \
ACCESSIBILITY COMPLYING | , ‘ SPACES ARE PROVIDED, AREA
RESERVE WITH ANSI FIGURE: 703.6.3.1. | TO BE MARKED) S \ TO BE MARKED)
FRONT APPROACH SIDE APPROACH PARKING \ }
|
v d SIGN TO BE CENTERED ON \ PROVIDE SIGNAGE | PROVIDE SIGNAGE
OPENING WIDTH ‘ PARKING SPACE \ !
(36" MIN CLR) OPENING WIDTH ‘ } }
(36" MIN CLR) \ " FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE \ "
VAN PARKING SPACES | %ED STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP } %ED
N - . STATE DISABLED PARKING SHALL CONTAIN THE } 2 RESISTANT (ANSI 302) | o NOTE:
| | K e - | DESIGNATION "VAN - £ FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE
| | \ \ [ ACCESSIBLE" (ANSI 502.7) - Z ' &  STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP
| | | | uaccessLe ) 5| VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 98" & RESISTANT (ANSI 302)
= \ \ \ \ TEXT AND SIGNAGE TO | = (8'-2") TO BE PROVIDED AT VAN | (ED Pool Consultant
=3 | | =1 | ::> | COMPLY WITH JURISDICTION . 2| STALL, VAN ACCESS AISLE, & oz 5600 N Uninersity Ave, Suite 260
= | | S S | | } STANDARD T 3 })/OAZNG\)/EHICULAR ROUTE (ANSI g Provo, UT 84604
| | | | = .= -0)- . ®  NOTE:
} } } } © 1 8% SLOPE IN \ | } 1. BUILDING ELEMENTS Landscape Architect
I . R —— . - 1 NOTE: 1.8% SLOPE IN | SUCH AS STRUCTURAL 5949 South High Tech Drive, Suits 100
FINISH FLOOR ANT,V?A?(EZ%ION - 1. BUILDING ELEMENTS SUCH ANY DIRECTION | COLUNNS ARENOT Midvale, Ulah 84047
—_— — —_— — | MAX 2% -
‘ AS STRUCTURAL COLUMNS ( 0) | ‘ ENCROACH IN o
‘ ARE NOT ALLOWED TO | ACCESSIBLE STALLS SpeC|f|Cat|0nS Writer
¢ \ ENCROACH IN ACCESSIBLE \ OR ACCESS AISLES Friday Group
w STALLS OR ACCESS AISLES. | ' Mhdiabury, v
NOTE: WALL BASE NOT PERMITTED TO ENCROACH ON MANEUVERING CLEARANCES. Code Consultant
ode Lonsultan
Hol
OPENINGS WITHOUT DOORS ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE - VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE - CAR 600 15t Avenue, Suite 200
8 n ] n 5 n ] n 3 n ] n 2 n ] n Seattle’ WA 98104
1/2" =1'-0 11/2"=1"'-0 1/4" =1'-0 1/4" =1'-0
Fire Protection Engineer
Jensen Hughes
One Research Drive, Suite 305C
Westborough, MA 01581
Vertical Transportation Consulatant
Lerch Bates
19515 North Creek Parkway, Suite 304
Bothell, WA 98011
FRONT APPROACH- FRONT APPROACH- HINGE APPROACH- OR HINGE APPROACH- HINGE APPROACH- HINGE APPROACH- LATCH APPROACH- LATCH APPROACH-
PULL SIDE PUSH SIDE PULL SIDE PULL SIDE PUSH SIDE PUSH SIDE PULL SIDE PUSH SIDE Structural Engineer
(IF BOTH CLOSER AND (IF BOTH CLOSER AND Magnusson Klemencic Associates
LATCH ARE PROVIDED) HATCH ARE PROVIDED) jsigztlgthvox(;’s%ﬁe 3200
N A : D 7 N A ) N T T T T T T T T T T T a 5 e - n == . = fm— e q . r————— === === 1
| \ } } \ :> | } E> } } } } } } } } } Lighting Designer
| | | | = O-
| @ | | @ | | | | 1 | <)j | | <)j | L= <): | i o il d> | 1319 SE MLK Bivd, Suite 210
} } - | | } } - } % | } _ ‘ ‘ _ E % B ‘ % = 8 g | | Portland, Oregon 97219
. = | | . z ~ | = | S £5,0 N - | |
z | % \ \ z | = \ = \ 2'MN | % } \ % = 8 > } ~ X C'; 8 ! 24"MIN ! Building Envelope Consultant
& | | | & | > | | clR | g ; \ =09 ; \ — o CLR | RDH
3 | 12'MIN |, | 3 | | | | 12" MIN 2'MIN o O % 4'MIN | | 2101 N 34th St
} CLR | } 42" MIN ) | | CLR ClR CLR | | | Seattle, WA 98103
\ \ 7 L S 4
L, 18'MIN | 36" MIN | CLR | ﬁ | | _gt
W o~ - —+— CLR 7 \ L ‘ —— T T T T T T T T eee—— e N % ‘ Accessibility Consultant
| K | e S O Je Studio Pacifica
‘ \ | % — \ w 2144 Westlake Ave N, Suite F
H——————— — : S S il e = % | Seattle, WA 98109
! MEP Engineer
WSP USA
1001 Fourth Ave., Suite 3100
Seattle, WA 98154
NOTE: WALL BASE NOT PERMITTED TO ENCROACH ON MANEUVERING CLEARANCES. principal architect__TK. KM
project manager ™, JB, LB, MD
MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT MANUAL SWING DOORS drawn by_SK. 85, R, CP. AL
7 1/2" — 1' Oll ’ ’ ’
checked by__Checker
jobno. 20052
date  11/18/2022
N %} T revisions:
5
RECESSED DOORS- RECESSED DOORS- RECESSED DOORS- E
PULL SIDE PUSH SIDE PUSH SIDE §
(IF BOTH CLOSER AND | ‘ ‘ |
N N N LATCH ARE PROVIDED {_ 4}
FRONT APPROACH POCKET OR HINGE APPROACH STOP OR LATCH APPROACH N Bl [ 7‘ == 77{_ j
| | | S
| - 60" MIN -
l l l | IR o
\ | | \ / .
B e l B S | B S | = | | = | | J/ \
= | ¢ = ¢
} } ‘ ‘ | | Z z a } } z a } | o \\ = o ‘/ \\Q\?‘ 1 % o
| @ | } } } | = 3 | | 12" MIN | = = ¥ ‘ N \ S | 2 °
3 | 2 Q 1
Z } } = 3 } } = 3 } } } } - CIR } \\ © /
= 3 | | S S \ \ - \ - \ / no. date by
2 © | | AL 2'MIN | | | 24'MIN | L N ~ I R P \d J/
| | | | ‘ CLR ‘ P /
| | | | | | % N -
| | % —_— - % I - % L - T -
I I N = =
Mﬂ: ,,,,,,,, JS ‘ ! } ‘ . ‘ s = = = ISSUED FOR
32" MIN 3 S CONSTRUCTION
(] (]
| 32" MIN CLR TYP 11/18/2022
CLR, TYP _} _}
NOTE:
1. WALL BASE NOT PERMITTED TO ENCROACH ON MANEUVERING CLEARANCES. NOTE: L
2. WHEN SLIDING DOORS ARE IN THE FULLY OPEN POSITION, OPERATING HARDWARE SHALL BE EXPOSED + USABLE FROM 1. WALL BASE NOT PERMITTED TO ENCROACH ON MANEUVERING CLEARANCES. NOTE
BOTH SIDES ADA (2010) 608 + ICC A117.1 608) 2. FORWARD APPROACH REQUIRED WHERE DOOR IS RECESSED >8". L
© OAC QU 1. WALL BASE NOT PERMITTED TO ENCROACH ON MANEUVERING CLEARANCES. QES%SOSCIDBF\I’;ITY ROUTE
6 MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT SLIDING AND FOLDING DOORS 4 MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT RECESSED DOORS 1 TWO DOORS IN A SERIES
1/2" = 1'-0" 1/2" = 1'-0" 1/2" = 1'-0" AO O 5




DRINKING FOUNTAIN -

- FRONT APPROACH
L3 ICC/ANSI 602
Zn
=0
-
|_—— ALCOVE OR FIN WALL
: |
=
o S
2
3
&
% PLAN
=
e E
| |
¢ NOTE:

A

"‘

38"MIN TO
43" MAX AT SPOUT

27" MIN
KNEE
CLEARANCE

36" MAX
AT SPOUT

.

PROVIDE CANE
DETECTION ADJ TO
DRINKING FOUNTAIN
CLEAR FLOOR AREA IF
NO ALCOVE OR FIN
WALL, AND LEADING
EDGE OF FIXTURE IS
GREATER THAN 27" AFF

ELEVATION

PUBLIC SPACE DRINKING

5 FOUNTAIN
1/2" - 1'_0"
COOKTOP
ICC/ANSI 804.5.4
¢
|
OO
- ALIGN FACE
(a) = 40" MIN Q | Q .| OF RANGE
CLEARANCE. ﬁrz | W/EDGE OF
ANSI 804.2 - COUNTER
(b) = 60" MIN
CLEARANCE FRONT
FOR U-SHAPED CONTROLS REQ
KITCHENS ANSI 804.5.4.4

ANSI 804.2 ———

—_ =

o |

—-— =

FURTHEST
PROJECTING
EDGE
(EXCLUDING

(a) = 40" MIN
CLEARANCE.

HANDLE)
ANSI 1003.12.1.1 \

(b) = 60" MIN
CLEARANCE
FOR U-SHAPED
KITCHENS
ANSI 804.2 ———

30"X48" CLEAR = =
FLOOR SPACE i
FOR FRONT OR

SIDE APPROACH,
CENTERED ON

APPLIANCE
FHADM 7.6

3)

30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE FOR PARALLEL
APPROACH CENTERED ON
APPLIANCE

ANSI 804.5.4

REFRIGERATOR

ICC/ANSI 804.5.6

ALL OPPOSING BASE
CABINETS, COUNTER
TOPS, APPLIANCES
OR WALLBASE

ANSI 804.2

PUBLIC SPACE - APPLIANCE CLEARANCES

ALTERNATE ROLL IN

SHOWER
ICC/ANSI 608
60" MIN CLR
INTERIOR
6" 6"
MAX| MAX|
GRAB BARS BACK WALL
:,' o ZEE \% — ﬁ
3 |
A
22 3
s E K
¢ prd
O
o |

L, 36'MINCIR

27u

MAX

1
|
38" MIN
48" MAX

CONTROL WALL

PUBLIC SPACE - ALTERNATE ROLL IN SHOWER

14

¢ OF SEAT WALL

SHOWER

1 5||

CONTROL AND
HAND SHOWER |
LOCATION
ANSI 608.4.3 —— o

GRAB BARS:
33"-36" TO TOP
OF GRIPPING |
SURFACE

ANSI 609.4.1 ——

MAX

SEAT: 17"-19"

ABOVE FINISH
FLOOR TO
TOP OF SEAT
ANSI 610.3

BACK WALL

1/2" = 1'-0"

OVEN SIDE HINGED

ICC/ANSI 804.5.5

KNEE CLEARANCE.

ANSI 306

30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR [TF
SPACE - SIDE HINGED < ||
OVEN SHALL HAVE A |
WORK SURFACE
POSITIONED }
ADJACENT TO THE I

N

LATCH SIDE OF THE

30"CLR

OVEN DOOR. i
ANS/ 804.5.5.2 —

NOTE:

IF CONVENTIONAL
RANGE OR COOKTOP
ARE NOT PROVIDED,
OVEN WORK
SURFACE IS NOT
REQUIRED.

ANSI 804.3 EXCEPTION

\

\

\

\

\

|

\

|

WORK |

SURFACE }
U 34"MAXHT |

AFF

ALL OPPOSING BASE
CABINETS, COUNTER
TOPS, APPLIANCES
OR WALLBASE.

ANSI 804.2

ACCESSIBLE WORK SURFACE

ICC/ANSI 804.3, 804.4 & 902

KNEE CLEARANCE.

ANSI 306 ——

48" MIN

30"CLR

WORK
SURFACE

- AFF

TOP OF
SINK RIM

- AFF

60" MIN CLEAR

\ \
| |
| |
\ \
‘ n n ‘
. 34"MAXHT | 34" MAXHT

|

W/ ACCESSIBLE SINK ADJACENT

ALIGN FACE OF
RANGE W/ EDGE
OF COUNTER

FRONT
CONTROLS REQ
ANSI 804.5.5.4

WALLBASE NOT
TO ENCROACH
ON CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE, TYP

30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE - BOTTOM
HINGED DOOR OVENS
SHALL HAVE A WORK
SURFACE
POSITIONED
ADJACENT TO ONE
SIDE OF THE DOOR.
ANSI 804.5.5.3

NOTE:

IF CONVENTIONAL
RANGE OR COOKTOP
ARE NOT PROVIDED,
OVEN WORK
SURFACE IS NOT REQ

ANSI 804.3 EXCEPTION

SINK WITH KNEE

CLEARANCE*

ICC/ANSI 804.4

2. DOORS W/BASE TRIM
AND CONTINUOUS
FLOORING/FINISHES

FHADM

OVEN BOTTOM HINGED

ICC/ANSI 804.5.5

KNEE CLEARANCE.

ALIGN FACE OF

\
\
| RANGE W/ EDGE
| OF COUNTER
T ‘ — — —
. aR | | |
‘ ‘ \ FRONT | |
. WORK | CONTROLS REQ
SURFACE " ANSI804.554
| 34" MAXHT | | \
AFF | \

30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE - DOOR IN THE

OPEN POSITION SHALL NOT

OBSTRUCT THE CLEAR

FLOOR SPACE FOR OVEN

ANSI 804.5.5.1

DISHWASHER

ICC/ANSI 804.5.3

APPROACH, CENTERED
ON APPLIANCE

7.6

¢ ¢
! 7‘ WALLBASE NOT | |
— WALLBASE NOT ‘ ‘ TO ENCROACH |
TO ENCROACH | | ON CLEAR FLOOR
ON CLEAR | | | SPACE, TYP
FLOOR SPACE, | | | 2 30"x48" CLEAR bw
TYP ‘ " R FLOOR SPACE- "=
i 30"CLR i DOOR IN THE OPEN | |
. TOPOF | POSITION SHALL | } }
} SINK RIM } NOT OBSTRUCT | |
| 34" MAX HT | THE CLEAR FLOOR} |
) AFE SPACE | |
ANSI 804.5.3 —
*OPTIONS: } }
1. ACCESSIBLE SINK 30"X48" CLEAR ‘ |
WITH NO BASE FLOOR SPACE FOR | |
CABINET FRONT OR SIDE L/ ]

1/2" = 1'-0"

TOILET

ICC/ANSI 604
* # NOTE:
—_—— —_— 1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE
e ==
\ u GRAB CLEAR DIMENSIONS TO AND
N \ ' BARS FROM FACE OF FINISH
0 ':E) | ! 2. GRAB BARS /CC 604.5
2|8 | } 3. GRAB BAR SPACING/
g' o } \ FLUSH STRUCTURAL STRENGTH /CC
28 | ' CONTROL 609
=< i ' SHALL BE
= Z ] ' LOCATED ON
85 1 - THE OPEN SIDE
| \ <b . OF THE WATER
J| — TISSUE ' CLOSET
DISPENSER )
%? fffffffffffffff 1 ICC 604.6
60" MIN PLAN
|
56" MIN CLR
TO OBSTRUCTION
60" MIN CLR ELEVATION (I‘:— 54"MIN
TO OBSTRUCTION i
3-6" MIN CE 29" 41"
oux— | £ g C‘L w &  GRAB | € 4y A
MIN ] MIN | BARS: | MAX
| 1 33-36"TO | - - 1
| | TOPOF | | z
| 1 GRIPPING | %
I SURFACE —++ a
SN 1N A
o I Ik s
1 TISSUE I
J Eﬂ | DISPENSER = ﬁ .
[ [ ¥
- —1 | [ 4 | 1 3
s I £
> 2 . M B N
~| O =z T
=

 JEMN 18" MIN PER ICC 604.7 - ey TE
18" MAX OUTLET OF DISPENSER

PUBLIC SPACE - TOILET CLEARANCES

3

1/2" = 1'-0"

LAVATORY - WITH KNEE CLEARANCE
ICC/ANSI 606

FRONT / ELEVATION SIDE / SECTION
INSULATE EQ (E EQ COUNTER
SUPPLY AND 7 WHERE
DRAIN PIPES - OCCURS F
- 71’ - \
AN / - -
tLl) N a e} E % = % //
S =< NG - Ze ko2 /
S ZZ |, WMNCR 1 3o < 3 7
= Z ‘ B 8" MIN KNEE
§ w7 CLEAR . | S O " CLEARANCE
O - SPACE [=
[
NOTE: 6" MAXTOE\
WALL BASE SHALL NOT CLEARANCE 11"MIN

ENCROACH ON REQ CLEAR SPACE

PUBLIC SPACE - LAVATORY CLEARANCES
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date  11/18/2022

revisions:

no. date by

2 1/2" = 1'-Q"
URINAL
ICC/ANSI 605
3
\ \
\ \
\ \
\ \
\ \
| 2
l l
A -
| | 2
PLANL_______ SN = (a) = 24" MAX;
| 26" | — CUSTOM DEPTH
‘ ‘ = CABINETRY
FLUSH = | (a)
CONTROL j\@ O JLCQUNTER
S N~ 'I E %
| T Elp
% 2 Zo0ly
= o000
| Y S
AN o a3?
- [ 2 o7
= ¢ —
ANSI 804
PUBLIC SPACE URINAL
CLEARANCES PUBLIC SPACE - COUNTER
4 1/2" = 1'-Q" 1 1/2" = 1'-Q"

ISSUED FOR
CONSTRUCTION

11/18/2022

ACCESSIBILITY PUBLIC
SPACES

A0.06




LAVATORY
(REMOVABLE CABINET BELOW)

ICC 606 & 1003.11.2.2

30" MIN

CLR

\

F.O. WALL

30"X48" CLEAR £Q

FLOOR SPACE FOR i
FRONT APPROACH, |
CENTERED ON
FIXTURE

ICC 606 & 1003.11.2.2

NOTE:

EQ

4-0"MIN

——16"MIN CLR
TO SIDE WALL

1. SEE DETAIL 3 AND 6/A0.07 FOR REMOVABLE CABINETRY
2. BASE TRIM NOT TO ENCROACH ON REQ CLR FLOOR AREA

W

BOTTOM OF
REFLECTIVE
SURFACE, 40"
MAX AFF

ICC 1003.11.2.3 X
0

MIRISOR

INSULATE m

WATER SUPPLY

|
AND DRAINPIPES| - p
ICC 606.6 J/A 7

30" MIN CLR |

AN

CLEAR KNEE
] ~“SPACE - ‘[

BASE TRIM NOT
PERMITTED TO
ENCROACH

LAV FAUCET
TO COMPLY
WITH ICC 309

INSULATE WATER
SUPPLY AND
DRAINPIPES

ICC 606.6

9"MINCLR
éA

27" MIN
34" MAX

OR COUNTER -
WHICHEVER IS
HIGHER

NOTE:

6" MAX—

MIN

TO TOP OF SINK RIM

COORDINATE
LAVATORY BASIN

17" DEPTH W/ KNEE

MIN

SPACE CLEARANCE -

TYP +/-<5" DEPTH

TYPE A - LAVATORY CLEARANCES

NOTES:

BATHTUB WITHOUT
PERMANENT SEAT
ICC 1003.11.2.5.1
ICC 607.4/1CC 609

BACK WALL

CONTROL
END WALL

1. FUTURE GRAB
BARS
ICC 607.4

2. FUTURE GRAB
BAR SPACING /
STRUCTURAL
STRENGTH
ICC 609

3. PROVIDE A HAND

FLANGE, TYP.

LENGTH OF TUB

30" MIN

SHOWER WITH A
HOSE 59" MIN IN
LENGTH, THAT
CAN BE USED AS

BOTH A FIXED
SHOWER HEAD
AND AS A HAND

MAX 40" MIN

5

SHOWER. HAND
SHOWER SHALL
HAVE A CONTROL
WITH A
NONPOSITIVE
SHUT-OFF
FEATURE/
ADJUSTABLE-
HEIGHT (<48" AFF)
HAND SHOWER
MOUNTED ON A
VERTICAL BAR,
SHALL BE
INSTALLED SO AS
TO NOT

BACKING FOR
FUTURE GRAB
BARS, TYP.

ANSI 1003.11.1

OPEN SIDE —=

BACKING FOR
FUTURE GRAB
BARS

8-0
4\§\
=

—— OPEN SIDE

BACKING FOR
FUTURE GRAB

BARS

o

2"6"

3!_2u

HEAD END

¢
.

2!_0u

L—6" MAX

1!_4||
I
\

OBSTRUCT THE
USE OF GRAB
BARS.

3-2
=

- SHOWER
4 CONTROL

1 1_1 On

_

2"6"

5!_4||

ICC/ANSI 607.6

BACK WALL

CONTROL END

TYPE A - BATHTUB CLEARANCES & TYP GRAB BAR REINFORCING

SPOUT

NOTES:

1. AT LEAST ONE SECTION OF
COUNTER SHALL PROVIDE
AN ACCESSIBLE WORK
SURFACE MIN 30" IN LENGTH

2. CABINETRY IS PERMITTED
UNDER WORK SURFACE,
PROVIDED IT IS REMOVABLE
WITHOUT REMOVAL OR
REPLACEMENT OF WORK
SURFACE COUNTER

3. EXTEND ALL FINISHES
BELOW REMOVABLE
CABINETRY AT FLOORS,
AND AT SIDE WALLS AND
BACK WALL

ACCESSIBLE WORK SURFACE WITH

KNEE CLEARANCE AND REMOVABLE

BASE CABINET

ICC 1003.12.3

¢
WALLBASE NOT
TO ENCROACH R;CO“Q",!..ENDED
ON REQ 30" . e ma—
CLEAR FLOOR /‘F 7‘
SPACE, TYP ———— || } |
REMOVABLE |
CABINETRY | |
PERMITTED UNDER \ e
WORK SURFACE - | |
FLOOR AND WALL | | )
FINISHES REQ ‘ ‘ - 36" WHERE
| PARTORT
30"x 48" CLEAR FLOOR /L - SHAPED
FORWARD APPROAGH E TURNING
ICC 1003.12.3.1 ~ wner SPACE PER
e ICC 304.3.2

TYPE A - KITCHEN ACCESSIBLE WORK SURFACE

REFRIGERATOR

ICC 1003.12.5.6

4 1/2" = 1'-0"
LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT -
FRONT LOADING
ICC 1003.10 & 611.2
{ %
t
¢ MAX
I E— [
- Tﬁiiﬁiijfiii“
| ‘ | ‘
\ \
* *
\ \
| | | |
S

NOTE:

1. FOR FRONT LOADING MACHINES, THE CENTERLINE OF THE
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE OFFSET 24" MAX FROM THE
CENTERLINE OF THE DOOR OPENING

2. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE REQ FOR EACH APPLIANCE - ONLY
ILLUSTRATED FOR WASHER ABOVE (FOR CLARITY)

|_
WASHER DRYER z
- O W
o= S
¢ ¢ <& =
=5
g5 X

s =
=23
2o O
L
\ 5

.\
L FRONT J PEDESTAL BY
LOADING MFR IF REQ

NOTE:

CONTROLS SHALL BE WITHIN REQ REACH RANGES

AND MEET OPERABLE PARTS REQ ICC 309

TYPE A - SIDE BY SIDE LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT
10
1/2" = 1'-0"
NOTES:

1. OPERABLE PARTS:

DUPLEX RECEPTACLES AND
SWITCHES FOR EXHAUST FAN,
GARBAGE DISPOSAL, AND

FURTHEST

MICROWAVE CONTROLS SHALL

BE WITHIN REQ REACH RANGES,

ICC 1003.9

2. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE
CLEAR DIMENSIONS TO AND

FROM FACE OF FINISH

3. WALLBASE NOT TO ENCROACH
ON CLEAR FLOOR SPACE, TYP

ALL OPPOSING BASE
CABINETS, COUNTER

TOPS, APPLIANCE

FACES OR WALLBASE

ICCFIG 1003.12.1.1 & 2 *\

(a) = 40" MIN

PROJECTING
APPLIANCE EDGE
(EXCLUDING HANDLE)

CLEARANCE.

KITCHENS

ICC 1003.12.1.2 T,

30"X48" CLEAR
FLOOR SPACE =
FOR FRONT OR -

PARALLEL

APPROACH,
CENTERED ON
APPLIANCE

FHADM 7.6

ICC 1003.12.1.1

(b) = 60" MIN
CLEARANCE B
FOR U-SHAPED

¢

TYPE A - KITCHEN APPLIANCE CLEARANCES

9
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11 1/2" = 1'-0" 8 1/2" = 1'-Q"
EXTEND PANELS TO
Z\ FLOOR TO ALLOW
VAN FOR REMOVAL OF
ZI N CABINET
2 N \\\‘ AN N
Tou;gg - x\(l)g?1v;leY Y N EXTEND FINISHES
11.2 SUPPORT 7 NN BELOW REMOVABLE
FHA - REQ 7.43 o BRACKET /.~ B —— EXTEND CABINETRY AT
ICC 604.5/1CC 609 m PERMANENTLY FINISHES FLOORS, SIDE
, . = ATTACHED TO BELOW WALLS/SIDE
- -
2 % pPROVIDE TOE AND g ¢ 3 PROVIDE TOE AND TOP AND WALL - REMOVABLE PANELS, AND BACK
=| 18'ReQ = 18'REQ e 3 PROVIDE CABINETRY AT WALL
o | KNEE CLEARANCE o a7 mncr T O KNEE CLEARANCE BLOCKING IN FLOORS, SIDE N
T PER DET 6 / A0.07. e e PER DET 6 / A0.07 WALL WALLS/SIDE .
— A PANELS, AND
‘F ::#:::::J J[ Oj( BACK WALLS
COUNTER —= Sz ><
n EDGE a 2
N - 8
| - 2 \; —¥ S &
i % oz -~ CLEARANCE OVERLAP - =4
n | = | . VANITY 24" MAX IN R
;ﬂ FLUSH CONTROL | ;ﬂ FLUSH CONTROL ' DEPTH WITH =
! LOCATION, TYP | il LOCATION, TYP - REMOVABLE CABINETRY \
! ICC 1003.11.2.4.6 I ICC 1003.11.2.4.6 . PER1003.11.2.2 SHALL
ﬁ)\ fffffffffff ] _ | (IBDI\E/EIEI_RAI\QTI;’FE(%\-/I-IODED - 6 TYPE A - REMOVABLE CAB - AT TOILET CLEARANCE 3 TYPE A - REMOVABLE CABINET
FUTURE ! | MIN FROM CENTER LINE 1/2" = 1'-0" 1/2" = 1'-0"
GRAB BARS, TYP e OF THE WATER CLOSET
ICC 1003.11.1 TO THE EDGE OF
COUNTER
ANSI 1003.11.2.4.4
60" MIN CLR 60" MIN ’
- EXCEPTION SINK WITH KNEE CLEARANCE
FACE OF SIDE NOTES: ICC 1003.12.4
WALL 1. FUTURE GRAB BARS
ICC 604.5
— LINE OF ADJACENT 5> FyTURE GRAB BAR FAUCET SHALL *
/ \g\*/"E“FIJ A%OGUNTER SPACING / COMPLY WITH
| OERORRs  SRSTIE L m—
ICC 1003.11.2.4.4 FUTURE GRAB (] -
- — BARS. SINK DRAIN AT %)
e D . ICC 1003.11.1 REAR OF SINK — Z (a) = NOM 22"
BACKING FOR = | =7 d 3 ! - (SHALL NOT
FUTURE GRAB - NN WALLBASE NOT 0% . 2 EXCEED 24")
iiiiiiiiii B BARS NN TO ENCROACH N = @
& | ICC 1003.11.1 - | ON CLEAR o1 couer
ffffffffff N N N NN NN FLOOR SPACE, u : S
- FLUSH NOTES: TYP L = o
| | CONTROL SHALL &, /EF TOP OF SEAT 1. FUTURE GRAB BARS EE
BELOCATEDON & g s HEIGHT, ICC 608.3 REMOVABLE | W H Z35
THE OPEN SIDE ~ T | ISCMIN-19"MAX 5 FUTURE GRAB BAR CABINETRY TP £ 90
| | OF THE WATER ICC 1003.11.2.4.5 SPACING / Bﬁg'\élggﬁ?x 3 O
CLOSET TRUCTURAL - m
ICC 1003.11.2.4.6 gTRLEJIEI:GyI'H ICC 609 FLOOR AND WALL -
| FINISHES REQ FOR KITCHEN SINK RIM HEIGHT OR 53
18'REQ g | COUNTER HEIGHT, SEE DET 1/ A0.07 =3
FHA MINCLR ICC 1003.12.4 =
e
TYPE A - TOILET CLEARANCES & TYP GRAB BAR REINFORCING TYPE A - KITCHEN SINK TYPE A - BATH VANITY COUNTER
7 5 2
1/2" = 1'-0" 1/2" = 1'-0" 1/2" = 1'-0"
soore
ICC 1003.12.5.3 .12.5.5. ICC 1003.12.5.4
30"X48" CLEAR COUNTERTOP FRONT CONTROLS
FLOOR SPACE - THE ¢ o POSITIONED ADJ ¢ RECOMMENDED
DOOR IN THE OPEN TO ONE SIDE OF (LOC OF CONTROLS
POSITION SHALL OVEN DOOR | SHALL NOT REQ
NOT OBSTRUCT i i o« ICC 1003.12.5.5.3 | REACHING ACROSS
g THE CLEAR FLOOR 0 [RECOMMENDED] Q Q BURNERS) %
SPACE | | ALIGN FACE OF ICC 1003.12.5.4.4 > o4 MAX
ICC 1003.12.5.3 RANGE W/ EDGE 40" MIN Q | T (CaL)JéTOM S
| DW i ; OF COUNTER (a) = -
i | | . I — CLEARANCE N .~ 3 CABINETRY
| i | | ICC 1003.12.1.1 XSS = @
| | | ] \ - " ““‘ ‘ <> 1
| A o + FRONT | | (b) = 60" MIN Seve Yo% %% O1 /counter
} \ | 30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR CONTROLS \ CLEARANCE :‘:‘z‘:‘z‘Q“:“‘ ]
| | SPACE FOR FRONT OR ICC 1003.12.55 FOR U-SHAPED SSRHKHKK K ALK s «
| | SIDE APPROACH, i | KITCHENS CQEIELEIILLRL ¥ P
| ‘ CENTERED ON | ‘ ICC 1003.12.1.2 —+ CRRESIIREEK ZWy
S S WA Va2, 20 % Y Y 2 % APPLIANCE \ | ’?“‘ X 5S>
N BSSSSY a7 o IRIKIKIKIKKT T T T T ss s = 2 %er'—i—'I
30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR | FHADM 7.6 | ST e 30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR 5 L0002
SPACE FOR FRONT | 30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR | SPACE FOR PARALLEL o & Is
OR PARALLEL L _ SPACE - THE DOOR IN KKK ] APPROACH, CENTERED C & 5=
APPROACH, OPEN POSITION SHALL NOT ON APPLIANCE N E
CENTERED ON OBSTRUCT THE CLEAR ICC 1003.12.5.4.3 &
APPLIANCE FLOOR SPACE FOR OVEN FHADM 7.4
FHADM 7.6 ANSI 1003.12.5.5.1 . ICC 1003.12.4
1 TYPE A - KITCHEN COUNTER

1/2" = 1'-0"

principal architect TK, KM
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PARALLEL APPROACH

BATHTUB - OPTION A

W/ FORWARD APPROACH LAVATORY

ICC 1004.11.3.1.3.1

PARALLEL APPROACH
BATHTUB - OPTION A
W/ PARALLEL APPROACH LAVATORY
ICC 1004.11.3.1.3.1

FORWARD APPROACH

BATHTUB - OPTION B

BATHTUB - OPTION A
ICC 1004.11.3.2.3.1

ICC 1004.11.3.2.3.1

TOILET - PARALLEL APPROACH

ICC1004.11.3.1.2.2.

TOILET - FORWARD APPROACH

2

FHA - REQ. 7(2)(b)(iv)

34" RECOMMENDED |
(33" MIN CLR)

FO WALL
COUNTER

ICC 1004.11.3.1.2.2.3
FHA - REQ. 7(2)(b)(iv)
34" RECOMMENDED ‘

FO YVALL

56" MIN

(33" MIN CLR)

CLEARANCE WITH
VANITY OVERLAP -
VANITY HAVING MAX 24"
DEPTH SHALL BE
PERMITTED TO
OVERLAP, PROVIDED
THE REMAINING
CLEARANCE IS 33" MIN

—~— FO WALL

3!_9u

MIN 34 RECOMMENDED
(33" MIN CLR)

3!_2u

T
]

CLR TO FO WALL, TYP
ICC 1004.11.3.1.2.2.4.

4!_9u

66" MIN
|
INCREASED CLEARANCE AT
FORWARD APPROACH

BACKING FOR
FUTURE GRAB
BARS

\L ALLOWED VANITY

OVERLAP
ICC 1004.11.3.1.2.2.4.

— BACKING FOR
FUTURE GRAB
BARS
ICC 1004.11.1

3!_2u

2"6"

Seattle, Washington 98104 USA

159 South Jackson St, Suite 600
+1 206 624 5670 olsonkundig.com

Olson Kundig

SOMMET BLANC

9300 MARSAC AVE
PARK CITY, UT 84060

4.8 ASPEN

Aspen Group USA, LLC
PO Box 980022
Park City, Utah 84098

210" MAX

27"MINCLR
KNEE CLEARANCE

A LAVATORY
COMPLYING WITH .
BACK WALL ICC 1004.11.3.1.1 BACK WALL BACK WALL < BACK WALL
SHALL BE =
PERMITTED AT o -
= S . ONEEND OF THE o - 23 Z 0% 4
2 WS BATHTUB IFA ¢ < 3 % < E 3 <
o= n< = n< E= 2 zn
E A o < 30"X48" Z N o <2 ZnNn o 5 O = 0 =
0= H_-J CLEARANCE IS Sz LJ'—_J SZ FLANGE, TYP. T ©Ouw FLANGE, TYP. 8
Ouw 4} PROVIDED _$ ? L
fffffffffffffff w— —_ - = = — — — — — — — — RS — ! ‘ - - - — — — - — — — — E—— 2
r T \ \ — N 7 === 5 W
~| 2 VAN g = | g 2z | | ~— WALLBASE NOT | j
NUNGEE B <b .= =g | <b S i | | ' TOENCROACH | 2 ‘
N - N @ [\ ‘ g SIS | oz . ONCLEARFLOOR | &
A LAVATORY S | o Lo | | | . = ' SPACE, TYP. |
COMPLYING | | U | | g L |
WITH /CC 606 Ll - ~ — - I : | SR N
SHALL BE | | | | ﬁ |
PERMITTED IN | | 4-0"MIN
. " " ‘ ‘ ALLOWED | ‘ ‘ ‘
THE CLEARANCE | 54" M 30"X48 1} L ] CLEARANCE OVERLAP e —————— = — N
LAVATORY ICC 1004.11.3.1.2.2.4. AN
CLEARANCE PER Lol )
ICC 1004.11.3.1.1 40" MIN 60" MIN
\ \
¢
—1 BACKING FOR
< P FUTURE GRAB
T BARS, TYP
10C ?(’)04 11 1 TOILET - SWING-UP
BACKING FOR FUTURE v - CRAB BAR LONDIDOM
- | ICC 1004.11.1.1/ FHA - REQ. 7(2)(b)(i
GRAB BARS, TYP BN o? (2)(b)(iv)
6"MAX—], | 4-0" MIN L L6 MAx eMAX—f 29 ICC 1004.11.1 oz, b N ¢ o
N =
TOP OF TUB : | | NOTES S, UN_ LE_( %
fffffffffff S CONTROL AN T NOTES: (FHA) CLR
BACKING FOR N\ N | - N | o 1. FUTURE GRAB o \ >0
FUTURE GRAB | | ¥ AN NN - S @@ o o BARS
BARS, TYP /‘ | ICC 607.4 °
IcC 1004.11.1 —"——————————— - - 3 3 w @ 2. FUTURE GRAB = o
w f @ : ( o = | % BAR SPACING / %
| ! 2 \ ! - & - STRUCTURAL FUTURE
\ | = \ | STRENGTH ICC SWING-UP
- _/ . ___ N 609 GRAB BAR
N ICC 1004.11.1.1
BACKWALL HEAD END CONTROL EDGE / FACE OF
WALL END WALL CLOSEST OBSTRUCTION
THAT DOES NOT ALLOW
9 TYPE B - BATHTUB CLEARANCES & TYP GRAB BAR REINFORCING EL;TFLIJQEED'%?ET)QW’;IPN
1/2" = 1'-0" GRAB BAR (42") PER
ICC 604.5.1 - WHERE
OCCURS
SHOWER COMPARTMENT (WALL TILE FINISH) ¢
TYPE B UNITS
NOTES:
3" 60" NOM 1. FUTURE GRAB
.. MIN (MIN 36" CLR) BARS PROVIDE
NOM 60" COMPARTMENT L
MIN3E CLR) 9 ICC 608.3 BACKING FOR 6
$Z - 2. FUTURE GRAB  FUTURE GRAB ; il
PROVIDE BACKING BAR SPACING / BARS, TYP
FOR FUTURE STRUCTURAL ICC 1004.11.1 | 62" MIN FUTURE
! (OPTIONAL) SEAT gggRENGTH ICC SHOWER Z AFF SWING-UP — BACKING FOR
- ~ S FHA , CONTROL \ GRAB BAR | FUTURE GRAB
e _| & = SPECIFICATION B PROVIDE BACKING LOCATION | ICC 1004.11.1.1 \ BARS
= S E @) BATHROOM FOR FUTURE GRAB X |, 40" MAX N ICC 1004.11.1.1
o | &2 = BARS, TYP % AFF _ /7
< S 5 |
LLi 3 - | I | R A | 1cc 1004.11.1 L - & ’ ¢ e —
|
- S NNNENNNGT M ANSNANNASNNNNNNNN o S i S e R
‘ ‘ = — FUTURE (OPTIONAL) % j<r | | i
| o = SEAT ON WALL =z z S | i
- I SE—— OPPOSITE SHOWER | 2 z 2 X | |
| < @ = F-— - % = & |
| N 2 CONTROLS 3 | | |
J o ‘
| WALL BASE 1.1 ‘ ‘
M
S END WALL BACK WALL CONTROL WALL —';‘OES%RE GRAB BARS CC 604.5
2. FUTURE GRAB BAR SPACING / STRUCTURAL STRENGTH ICC 609
3 TYPE B - SHOWER GRAB BAR REINFORCING 5 TYPE B - TOILET CLEARANCES & TYP GRAB BAR REINFORCING
1/2" = 1'-0" 1/2" = 1'-0"
PARALLEL APPROACH FORWARD APPROACH LAVATORY OPTION A LAVATORY OPTION B
ICC 1004.11.3.1.1 ICC 1004.11.3.1.1 ICC 1004.11.3.1.1 ICC 1004.11.3.2.1
LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT -
¢ - - FAUCETTO FAUCETTO FRONT LOADING, STACKING W/D
. IF SIDEWALL CLEARANCE . COMPLY WITH COMPLY WITH
, 25"MINTO < N < ~16"MINTO ANSI 309 ICC 309 ICC 1004.10 & 611.2
o 5 ESTANEAL S e :
\ I I IF FORWARD IF FORWARD
| PER ICC 606 SHALL BE
S | PERMITTED, PROVIDED APPROACH, APPROACH,
! INSULATE WATER INSULATE WATER
w CABINETRY BELOW IS
B . SUPPLY AND SUPPLY AND |
odo REMOVABLE PER DETAIL T 2 |
. g DRAINPIPES DRAINPIPES
3/A0.08; AND A 16" MIN | | / / MAX
TO SIDEWALL | | FP CC 606.6 _ FP CC 606.6 _ —— |
CLEARANCE FROM - | | % .0 | % -0 T
Y = CENTER OF LAVATORY — | | L > > 0o | |
\ = / = / = \
| | | - — x JZU ﬁJJ x JzSWw 30"x48" MIN CLEAR
= | | WALLBASE NOT TO N / z = w>SmI ; : 2 uwig:x |
= d> Ll 1] | / = & ©00IO / = & ©990I0O | | FLOOR SPACE.
3 | ‘ ENCROACH ON CLEAR 1 | | N % OOT N | N % OOT | ‘ A FORWARD OR
| | FLOOR SPACE, TYP | | = -6 0| Z -6 o A PARALLEL APPROACH
A S ] L ] - O e \ \ SHALL BE PROVIDED
0 | & | NOTE: & | NOTE: | | FOR A FRONT LOADING
| \ COORDINATE COORDINATE _ ] ) MACHINE
‘ 6'MAX—, |, 1"MIN |,  PUMBING FIXTURE 6'MAX—, |, 1"MIN |,  PUMBING FIXTURE NOTE: - ~—--————~-
48" MIN 30" MIN (LAVATORY BASIN) (LAVATORY BASIN) 1. FOR FRONT LOADING MACHINES, THE CENTERLINE OF THE CLEAR
FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE OFFSET 24" MAX FROM THE CENTERLINE

TYPE B - LAVATORY CLEARANCES

DEPTH W/KNEE

SPACE CLEARANCE;

TYP. <5" DEPTH.

DEPTH W/KNEE

SPACE CLEARANCE;

TYP. <5" DEPTH.

OF THE DOOR OPENING.
TYPE B - LAUNDRY EQUIP CLEARANCES

EXTEND PANELS TO

FLOOR TO ALLOW

CABINET

WALLS/SIDE

WALL
N

FOR REMOVAL OF

EXTEND FINISHES
BELOW REMOVABLE
CABINETRY AT
FLOORS, SIDE

PANELS, AND BACK

TYPE B - REMOVABLE CABINET

4 1/2" = 1'-0" / 1/2" = 1'-0" 3 1/2" = 1'-0"
REFRIGERATOR / FREEZER DISHWASHER OVEN COOKTOP
ICC 1004.12.2.5 ICC 1004.12.2.2 ICC 1004.12.2.2.4 ICC 1004.12.2.3
NOTES: 30"X48" CLEAR 30"X48" CLEAR
- ¢ FLOOR SPACE - THE  FLOOR SPACE - THE ¢ ¢ ¢
1. OPERABLE PARTS: FURTHEST CENTERLINE OF DOOR IN THE OPEN
DUPLEX RECEPTACLES AND PROJECTING THE CLEAR FLOOR POSITION SHALL
SWITCHES FOR EXHAUST FAN, APPLIANCE EDGE SPACE SHALL BE NOT OBSTRUCT i i
GARBAGE DISPOSAL. AND (EXCLUDING HANDLE) ¢ OFFSET 24" MAX THE CLEAR FLOOR p | [RECOMMENDED]
MICROWAVE CONTROLS SHALL FROMAPPLIANCE =~ SPACE | | ALIGN FACE OF
BE WITHIN REQ REACH RANGES, (@) = 40" MIN CENTERLINE ICC 1004.12.2.2 RANGE OR OVEN o
1CC 1004.9 CLEARANCE. ICC 1004.12.2.5 | /\ DW W/ EDGE OF (a) = 40" MIN
2. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE ~ /CC 1004.72.1.1 - 5 | v 676 / ~COUNTER | CLEARANCE
CLEAR DIMENSIONS TO AND gOL)EA?% rz/lclzl\é ,‘ “ o - | / | | | | f§f=1§3-"dﬁq1'1 [RECOMMENDED]
FROM FACE OF FINISH . ' | \ e | ,
3. WALLBASE NOT TO ENCROACH ~ FOR U-SHAPED SRR | | | SPACE FOR FRONT OR | 1 OB Lahas ALIGN FACE OF
KITCHENS GRS | | =0 | FOR U-SHAPED RANGE W/ FRONT
ON CLEAR FLOOR SPACE, TYP DV N Yot e teve % ‘ | PARALLEL APPROACH | | KITCHENS
ICC 1004.12.1.2 DGIGGRARHHS | | | CENTERED ON ! ‘ | EDGE OF COUNTER
» X KPR KX ‘ g L RSOOOOOK ‘ | ICC 1004.12.1.2 —
30"X48" CLEAR ; ‘ X ‘ T T APPLIANCE | 2 e N _
ALL OPPOSING BASE FLOOR SPACE FOR RGO - 30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR | FHADM 7.6 | | g = 30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR
CABINETS, COUNTER FRONT OR - SPACE FOR FRONT OR | 30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR ‘ | SPACE FOR PARALLEL
TOPS, APPLIANCE PARALLEL PARALLEL APPROACH, | SPACE - THE DOOR IN | APPROACH, CENTERED
FACES OR WALLBASE APPROACH, CENTERED ON OPEN POSITION SHALL NOT . — ON APPLIANCE
ICC FIG 1004.12.1.1 & 2 CENTERED ON APPLIANCE OBSTRUCT THE CLEAR ICC 1004.12.2.3.3 &
APPLIANCE FHADM 7.6 FLOOR SPACE FOR OVEN FHADM 7.4
FHADM 7.6 ICC 1004.12.2.2.4
6 TYPE B - KITCHEN APPLIANCE CLEARANCES

1/2" = 1'-0"

2

1

(@
COUNTER

FO WALL FINISH

IM\

(a) = NOM 22"
(SHALL NOT
EXCEED 24")

TYPE B - BATH VANITY COUNTER

34" MAX
TOP OF COUNTER
(W/ UNDERMOUNT LAV)

Pool Consultant

Cloward H20

2696 N University Ave, Suite 290
Provo, UT 84604

Landscape Architect

EPG Design

6949 South High Tech Drive, Suite 100
Midvale, Utah 84047

Specifications Writer
Friday Group

88 Mainelli Road
Middlebury, VT

Code Consultant

Holmes

600 1st Avenue, Suite 200A
Seattle, WA 98104

Fire Protection Engineer

Jensen Hughes

One Research Drive, Suite 305C
Westborough, MA 01581

Vertical Transportation Consulatant
Lerch Bates

19515 North Creek Parkway, Suite 304
Bothell, WA 98011

Structural Engineer

Magnusson Klemencic Associates
1301 5th Ave, Suite 3200

Seattle, WA 98101

Lighting Designer

O-

1319 SE MLK Blvd, Suite 210
Portland, Oregon 97219

Building Envelope Consultant
RDH

2101 N 34th St

Seattle, WA 98103

Accessibility Consultant
Studio Pacifica

2144 Westlake Ave N, Suite F
Seattle, WA 98109

MEP Engineer
WSP USA

1001 Fourth Ave., Suite 3100
Seattle, WA 98154

1/2" = 1'-0"

(@
COUNTER

FO WALL FINISH

(a) = 25 1/2" MAX
ALLOWED - SEE
INTERIOR
DESIGN FOR
ACTUAL;
STANDARD SIZED
CABINETRY

.

36" MAX
TOP OF COUNTER

TYPE B - KITCHEN

COUNTER
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